

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.	Co	ntents	TAHERA Form No.	
	Α.	Table of Contents	4.0	
1.	В.	Transmittal Sheet	1.0	
2.	С.	Cover Sheet	2.0	
3.	D.	Assurances	3.0	
4.	E.	School Building List	5.0	
7) 	F.	School Information Form		
	North Che	ester Elementary School		
116.	А.	School Information Form	6.1	
- 117.	в.	Homogeneous Area Summary	6.2	
118-126.	С.	Homogeneous Area Summary Homogeneous Area Drawing	6.3	
127-128.	D.	Response Action	6.4	
129-130.	Ε.	Implementation of Response Action	6.5	
131-133.	F.	Follow-up Action	6.6	
134-143.	G.	Drawing of ACBM To Remain	6.7	
144-146.	H.	Operations And Maintenance	6.8	
147.	I.	Bulk Sample Summary	6.9	
	G.	Appendix I		
169-170.		1. Operation And Maintenance Procedures	7.0	
171-172.		2. Laboratory Accreditation Statement	8.0	
		3. Bulk Sample Analysis		
173-179.		a. Chester County High School		
180-184.	ii.	b. East Chester Elementary School		
185-189.		c. North Chester Elementary School		
100 100		4. Accreditation Certificates		
190-191.		a. Inspectors		
192–193.		b. Management Planners		
194.		c. Cards		
195.196.		5. Copy of Notifications		
199.190.	H.	Appendix II		
197-203.		1. Employee Training Forms	11.0	
197-203.		2. Cleaning Records	13.0	
204.		a. Chester County High School		
205.		b. Chester County Junior High School		
205.		c. East Chester Elementary School		
200.		d. Jacks Creek Elementary School		
207.		e. North Chester Elementary School		
208.		f. West Chester Elementary School		
209.		T. MEDI OTEDICI TIENCIICALY DOLLOOT		

LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120
Date: 9/30/88
Page I of I

TAHERA 4.0(8/88)

e 2

	TRAN	ISMITTAL SHEE	T/AHERA SUB	MITTALS				
	1.	DEFERRAL REQU	IEST					
1		SUBMISSION:	Original	'n	Resubmit	tal 🗍		
		STATE REVIEW						
		Remarks:						
		·						
					No E	ceptions Taken	. າ	۵
	•	2	2		Returned for	Reasons Stated		۵
	2.	MANAGEMENT P	LAN	ور.				
		SUBMISSION:	Original	Resul	omittal	New Building	۵	
		STATE REVIEW						
		'Remarks:						·····
	2		9	est with the interest of the				
		ž,			No E	xceptions Taken		
2		* . 12			Returned for	Reasons Stated	27 22	۵
	3.	MANAGEMENT P	LAN PROGRESS	REPORT No		Dated	*	
	<u>ج</u>	SUBMISSION:	Original	۵	Resub	mittai 🛛	÷	
		STATE REVIEW				3	5 9 2	
		Remarks:						
		<i>,1</i>			and the second second second			
					No E	xceptions Taken		۵
					Returned fo	r Reasons Stated		۵
	Revie Dated	wer's Signature				<i>a</i>		ā)
			ang ng karantar na kara (Pratien)					
				LEA: Cheste	r Co. Board o	E Education LEA	NO.: 12	Q
			A	ddress: P.O. B	ox 327	an a		-
			15	Hender	son, TN 38340	7		-
		5	C	ounty: Cheste	r County			-
J	ä		Superin	tendent: <u>Dr.</u>	Kathy Coatney	Mays		
×					Date:	9/30/88		

COVER SHEET

No person or firm shall offer to perform or be hired to perform as professionals the services of inspection, preparation of management plans, designing of response actions, or supervising of response actions except as properly accredited under the provisions of The Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act of 1986, Public Law 99 - 519, and Code of Federal Regulations Title 40, Part 763 (AHERA). The U. S. Environmental Protection Agency and the State of Tennessee recommend those persons or firms performing as professionals be registered under the registration laws of the State of Tennessee or a state which has resiprocity with the State of Tennessee. Such professionals should be independent practitioners and should have no financial or other interest in contractors, subcontractors, manufacturers, or jobbers under their jurisdiction where direct conflict of interest could occur, except as permitted.

An employee of a State or local public or private education agency (LEA) may provide the services of inspection or preparation of the management plans for their respective LEA's facilities, provided that person is properly accredited under the AHERA laws and regulations.

The signatures hereon attest to the above statement and certify that it is the intent of the signatories to carry out all other provisions of the AHERA laws and regulations.

MANAGEMENT PLANNER (MP) (Attach copy of accreditation certificate in Appendix)

Name: <u>Gene Cain</u>	Accreditation No.: 418
Firm/LEA: Madison County Board of Education	
Address: 701 South Highland Ave.	Training Agency: Georgia Institute of
City/State/Zip: Jackson, TN 38301	Technology
Telephone: 901-423-0270	Training Course: Managing Asbestos in
L. A.	Buildings
Signature: Alme aur	Course Date: March 23-25, 1988
Dated: 9/30/88	
· · ·	

LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCY (LEA) DESIGNATED PERSON

Name: <u>Gene Cain</u>		Training Agency: <u>Georgia Tech</u>
Address:9 Rutherfor	d Ave	Training Course: Inspecting & Managing Asbes
City/State/Zip: Jackso	m TN 38301	Training Dates: March 21-25, 1988
Telephone:901-427	-6428	Total Hours: 40
LEA Designated Perso	aun	Kathy Costmus Mays
LEA Designated Ferso	in s Signature	LEA Superinfendent's Signature
Dated: 9/30/	SP .	Dated: September 30, 1988
	20	. Datod pales alissand y 18
(Management)	e ⁴	
(Planner's)		EA: Chester Co. Board of Edu. LEA NO.: 120
(Seal)	Addres	ss: P.O. Box 327
		Henderson, TN 38340
		Henderson, in 50540
a ¹	Superintende	
a ¹		nt: Dr. Kathy Coatney Mays
3 ¹		nt: <u>Dr. Kathy Coatney Mays</u> one: <u>901-989-5134</u>
1 TAHERA 2.0(8/88)	Telepho	nt: Dr. Kathy Coatney Mays

ASSURANCES

This AHERA Management Plan was developed and has been submitted pursuant to the Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act of 1986, Public Law 99-519; and the United States Environmental Protection Agency Rule: Asbestos Containing Material in Schools, 40 CFR Part 763; and the undersigned does hereby certify that the Local Education Agency (LEA) indicated below has and will ensure the following:

- 1. The activities of any persons who perform inspections, reinspections, and periodic surveillance, develop and update management plans, and develop and implement response actions, including operations and maintenance, are carried out in accordance with Part 763 and other State rules and requirements.
- 2. All custodial and maintenance employees are properly trained as required in Part 763 and all other applicable Federal and State regulations (e.g., the Occupational Safety and Health Administration Asbestos Standard for Construction, the EPA Worker Protection Rule or applicable State regulations).
- 3. All workers and building occupants, or their legal guardians, are informed at least once each school year about inspections, response actions, and post-response action activities, including periodic reinspection and surveillance activities, that are planned or in progress.
- 4. All short term workers (e.g., telephone repair workers, utility workers, or exterminators) who may come in contact with asbestos in a school are provided information regarding the locations of asbestos-containing building materials (ACBM) and suspected ACBM assumed to be asbestos-containing materials (ACM).
- 5. All warning labels are posted in accordance with Section 763.95.
- 6. All management plans are available for inspection and notification of such availability has been provided as specified in the AHERA regulations under Section 763.93(g).
- The undersigned person designated by the LEA pursuant to Section 763.84(g)(1) has received adequate training as stipulated in Section 763.84(g)(2).
- 8. The LEA has and will consider whether any conflict of interest may arise from the interrelationship between the Management Planner, and other accredited persons performing AHERA activities.

Signed: (

LEA Designated Person, pursuant to 40 CFR 763.93(i) and 763.84

Typed Name: Gene Cain

LEA: Chester Co. Board of EducationLEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88

Page 3 of 209

SCHOOL BUILDING LIST

List all schools and separate buildings:

D.O.E. SCHOOL NUMBER	SCHOOL NAME OR BUILDING NAME	ADDRESS	СІТҮ	ZIP CODE		BM NF	NO ACBM
120 0005	Chester Co. High,	Hwy 100 Fact H	anderson TN 38	340	x	x	
126	cheoter co. hrdn.	HWY. 100 Bast. H	maerson. In Ju			<u>·</u>	
0010	Chester Co. Jr. H	igh, Hwy. 100 East	t, Henderson, T	N 38340		x	· ·
	Bus Shop, Hwy. 100) East, Henderson,	, TN 38340				x
120	**************************************			8			
0015	East Chester Elem.	, Hwy. 100 East,	Henderson, TN	38340		X	
120 0025	Jack's Creek Elem.	Conoral Dolivor	u Hondorgon	TIN 202/7		x	
120	DACK S CLEEK LIEM.	, General Deriver	.y, nenderson,	IN 30347		L_	
0028	North Chester Ele	em., Luray Ave., H	lenderson, TN 3	8340	X	х	
0030.	West Chester Elem,	., Hwy, 100 West,	Henderson. TN	38340		x	
<i>a</i> .	· · · · ·			· .			
	ā 👼						
				7			
	*						5.
	•						
				4			
	24						

. .

LEGEND:

F = Friable NF = NonFriable ACBM = Asbestos-Containing Building Material D.O.E = Department of Education

LEA: Chester Co. Board of Education LEA NO.: 120

•

Date: 9/30/88

i.

Page <u>4</u> of <u>209</u>

TAHERA 5.0(8/88)

.

•

SCHOOL INFORMATION FORM /SCHOOL North Chester Elementary

NO.:<u>120</u>-0028

8	1. Date <u>Built</u>		TISTICS a Name, Wing dition, etc.	. *	<u>Use</u>	10	Total Area (Square Feet)
	8-49	Noi	th Chester		School		19,193
	7-63		Classrooms, Ki Teterial	itchen		w ²	10,511
	8-49	Bri	ck Storage				1,500
	7-66	Por	table Storage	e			864
	Wails:	STRUCTURAL asonry/Concrete teel food ther	Floors:	crete I	Roof: Wood Concrete Steel Other	Ð	
•	3. Heatin				Cooling: g Central I U Wall Elec	IVAC	및 Window Units] Other
	Notes	(Explain Other):	2				21.2 ⁹ 22
	Ceiling La G Ac Ti O	ithe and Plaster ypsum Board coustical Finish le ther		Unfinished	9 4 0 K	Walls: Lathe a Gypsun 2 Masonn Wood/P Other	Y
13 24	5. 121 Fi 121 M 121 Si 121 Fi	oor Plans echanical Drawi pecifications nish Schedules	DOCUMENTS R	Sections As Built Drav Sampling Re (In-house)	ports	 Past Abai Past Abai Past Abai Past Surv 	tement Projects tement Spec.s tement Drawing veys
	6.	INSPECTION IN	IFORMATION (A	ttach copy of Inspector.		each	*
	Inspec Team Gene C	Members	Signature		И	ccreditation umber/State 77-Georgia	Affiliation
	RA 6.1	(8/88)		3. 1	hester Coun	Date:9	/30/88

•

HOMOGENEOUS AREA SUMMARY/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 120-0028

HA No.	Material Description	Material Type (T,S or M)	BIA No.s Included In HA	Sample No.s Taken Jn HA	HA Drawing No.
1	Pipe Wrapping	T			0028-1
2	λsphalt Tile	м			0028-2
3	Asphalt Tile	M			0028-3
4	Sprayed on Ceiling	S		9-3-5	0028-4
-5	Asphalt Tile	м			0028-5
6	∧sphalt Tile	м			0028-6
7	Asphalt Tile	м			0028-7
8	Asphalt Tile	м			0028-8
	Ceiling Tile	M			All

Through Out

HA . No.	HA ACBM No. Confirmed Assumed F NF F NF		Confirmed Assumed ACBM Quantity				Exposure Considerations A B C D E F G H							ĮΗ	Assessment Category	
1			х	Concernence of the		200 Linear Ft.	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	5	
2				x		3904 Sq. Ft.	1	1	1	í	2	3	2	4	5	
3				x		200 Sg. Ft.	1	1	1	1	2	3	2	4	5	
4				ц. Ц	х	all							-			
5				x		4768 Sq. Ft.	1	1	1	ľ	2	3	2	4	5	
6				x		1870 Sq. Ft.	1	1	1	1	2	3	2	4	5	
7				<u>х.</u>		6669 Sa. Ft.	4	1	1	1	2	3	2	4	5	
8				x		864 Sa. Ft.	1	1	1	1	2	3	2	4	5	
				X		29,000 Sq. Ft.	1	1	1	3	3	3	5	5	5	

Thrugh Out

Exposure Considerations (A through F, rate 1 to 5 with 5 being worst):

G. Length of Exposure 1. 1 hr./week 2. 5 hr./week

3. 10 hr./week 4. 20 hr./week 5. 40 hr./week

A. Deterioration

- B. Physical Damage C. Water Damage
- **D.** Activity/Vibration
- Exposure E.
- F. Accessibility

Assessment Categories:

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.
- 5.
- Damaged/Significantly damaged TSI Damaged friable SURFACING ACM Significantly damaged friable SURFACING ACM Damaged or significantly damaged friable MISCELLANEOUS ACM ACBM with potential for damage ACBM with potential for significant damage Any remaining friable ACBM or friable suspected ACBM 6.

H. Exposure Population

- 1. Maintenance

- 2. Maint., Custodial 3. Maint., Custo, Faculty 4. Maint., Cust., Fac., Students 5. Maint., Cust., Fac., Students

Legend:

- HA = Homogeneous Area T = Thermal System Insulation
- S = Surfacing
- M = Miscellaneous
- BIA= Building Inspection Area (Number assigned by Inspector)

	90. 1		
LEA:	Chester	County	
	Dat		ç

LEA NO.: 120

Page 117 of 209

TAHERA 6.2(8/88)

9/30/88



204





HOMOGENEOUS AREA DRAWING/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 4 DRAWING NQ.: 0028-4

Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations. 15 SAMPLES 0028-7-5 Х DRESSING RESSING 22'0" 0028-7-3 ROOM ROOM 22×22= Z2° × 22° 0028-2-9 44'0-5 HOMOGENEOUS AREA D SCALE 1"=10"

LEA: Chester County

_ LEA NO.:____120

Date: 9/30/88

Page 121 of 209

TAHERA 6.3(8/88)

11

HOMOGENEOUS AREA DRAWING/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 5 DRAWING NO.: 0028-5



зĔ

identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations.











HOMOGENEOUS AREA DRAWING/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 8B DRAWING NO.: 0028-8B



4.4

			Management Planner		1	
	HA No.	ACBM Description	Management Planner Recommended Response Action	LEA Selected Response Action*	Schedule Start	Dates Complete
	1	TSI	Repair	Repair	9/1/88	7/9/89
		Asphalt		A-B	July 1989	Until Removed
	2	Tile Asphalt	A-B		July	Until
	3	Tile Sprayed on	A-B	<u>A-B</u>	1989	Removed
	4	Ceiling	None	None		
	5	Asphalt Tile	A-B	^a A-B	July 1989	Until Removed
		Asphalt		A-B *	July 1989	Until Removed
12 12	20	Tile Asphalt	A-B		July 1989	Until Removed
	7	Tile	. A-B	A-B	1909	Kelilöved
.	8	Asphalt	A-B	А-В	July 1989	Until REmoved
Through Out		Ceiling Tile	А-В	А-В	July 1989	.Until Removed

Recommended by Management Planner 1.

As defined in Management Planner's method for selection of response actions: 2. AHERA 763.90(B) TSI with potential for damage. (SEE ATTACHMENT)

*If different than recommended action, explain:

Appropriate Response Actions:

- A. Institute Preventative Measures
- B. O & M Program
- C. Repair
- **D.** Encapsulate

- E. Enclose
- F. Remove
- G. Isolate
- H. Other (Explain)
- LEA NO.: 120 'Chester County LEA: 9/30/88

Date:

10.0

Page 127 of 209

IMPLEMENTATION OF RESPONSE ACTIONS/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.:0028

 (Use separate sheet for each response action listed on Form TAHERA 6.4)

 1. RESPONSE ACTION:

 Institute Preventative Measures

 Operations and Maintenance Program

 Repair

 Isolate

 Notes (Explain Other):

2. DETAILED DESCRIPTION:

Incorporate these areas/materials into an Operations and Maintenance Program until major renovation or demolition requires removal under NESHAPS or until hazard assessment factors change.

3. LOCATIONS (List all HA No.s, BIA No.s or attach Drawing):

Throughout

REASONS (Give reason for selecting response action):

This material is not very friable, is in good condition and is not easily accessible, and does not present a health hazard in its present condition.

5. SCHEDULE (Starting and completion dates for response action):

Begin May 9, 1989 and continue as long as this material remains in the building.

6. RESOURCES NEEDED (Additionally, list funding sources, if known):

Include in general Operations and Maintenance Program with removal costs estimated at \$3.00 - \$4.50 per square foot.

NORTH Chester Elementary School

120-0028

As defined by AHERA this matierial is in fair condition since only about 2% of the TSI is damanged. By repairing this material, it will be returned to its original condition. This action will protect human health and the environment and will be the least burdensome on the local LEA. (Use separate sheet for each response action listed on Form TAHERA 6.4)

- 1. **RESPONSE ACTION:**
 - Institute Preventative Measures
 - Operations and Maintenance Program
 - 🛛 Repair
 - [] Isolate

Notes (Explain Other):

2. DETAILED DESCRIPTION:

Repair TSI on pipe in the boiler room and then follow up using the O & M Procedure.

3. LOCATIONS (List all HA No.s, BIA No.s or attach Drawing):

SEE ATTACHED SHEETS

4. REASONS (Give reason for selecting response action):

- 1. Material is in fair condition and repair will bring it back to its original condition.
- 2. This will protect health and environment and be the lease burdensome on the LEA.

5. SCHEDULE (Starting and completion dates for response action):

Work to start on 9/1/88 and be completed on 7/9/89.

6. RESOURCES NEEDED (Additionally, list funding sources, if known):

At this school about \$1000 for material and labor.

LEA: Chester County

__ LEA NO.:¹²⁰

Date: 9/30/88

TAHERA 6.5(8/88)

Page 129 of 209

☐ Enclose
 ☐ Remove
 ☐ Encapsulate
 ☐ Other



. 4

1. NOTIFICATION PLAN (Describe method of Notification and Include dated copy of actual Notifications, meeting minutes, newspaper articles, etc. in Appendix):

All parent's, teacher's, employee's organizations and school groups will be informed in writing of the location of the ACM and the location of the Management Plan. The Management Plan will go into effect July 9,1989. The periodic surveillance will be in January of 1990 and each six months thereafter. In three years after July 9, 1989, all schools will be reinspected as described in AHERA 763.85 (b).

- 2. PERIODIC SURVEILLANCE PLAN: LEA shall perform Periodic Surveillance at least every six (6) months from date of Management Plan Implementation (Report surveillance on Form TAHERA 9.0).
- 3. REINSPECTION PLAN: The requirements of a Reinspection Plan are described in Paragraph 763.85(b) of AHERA and shall include performance by an accredited inspector; frequency (at least every three (3) years); address all friable and nonfriable, known or assumed ACBM; visual reinspection and reassessment; touching of material to determine changes of condition; identification of homogeneous areas where material has become friable since the last inspection; sampling of areas assumed to contain ACBM; reassessment of areas where condition of materials has changed; recording of dates of reinspection; changes of conditions of materials; exact sample locations; manner used to determine sampling locations; and names and signatures of persons making the reinspection, taking samples and reassessing the materials, accreditation numbers and states of accreditation.
- 4. PROGRESS REPORTS: Progress Reports on Management Plan implementation are to be submitted to the State AHERA Designated Person no later than July 9 of each year beginning 1990. These reports are to include each completed response action, each response action in progress, how these response action schedules compare with the Mahagement Plan schedule, results of Reinspections and Surveillances, a summary of Operations and Maintenance activities and resources needed to continue implementation of the Management Plan. Copies of the Progress Reports should be placed in the Appendix to the Management Plan.

5. DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: July 9, 1989

LEA: Chester County

_____ LEA NO.:¹²⁰

Date: 9/30/88

TAHERA 6.6(8/88)

÷.

Page131 of 209

September 21, 1988

TO: Principal, Teachers, Lunchroom Employees, Custodians, Maintenance Employees and Parent Organizations

FROM: Dr. Kathy Coatney Mays

1

SUBJECT: EPA Rule 763.93 (G) (4) concerning the friable and non-friable asbestos at the North Chester Elementary School.

EPA Rule 763.93 (G) (4) requires the local education agency to notify in writing of the availability of the management plan.

The management plan is located in the Principal's Office and may be seen at their convenience.

1.2

. wali

INFORMING BUILDING OCCUPANTS

Asbestos is a potential health hazard.

1

:

a 1.

Material containing asbestos has been found in the building.

The ACM is currently in good condition and should not present a danger unless damaged or disturbed.

Avoid disturbing the ACM (e.g., do not hang plants or pictures on the ACM, do not puch furniture against the ACM, do not remove ceiling tiles).

Report any evidence of disturbance or damage.

Cleaning and maintenance personnel are taking special precautions during their work to properly clean up asbestos debris and to guard against disturbing the ACM.

All ACM is inspected periodically and additional measures will be taken when needed to protect the health of building occupants.

Report any dust or debris from ACM, any change in the condition of the ACM, or any improper action of building personnel to:

Gene Cain, 901/427-1561

The ACM is found in the following locations:

Area	1 - Cafeteria
Area	2 - Corridors
	Boys and Girls Dressing Rooms
Area	3 - Corridor
	Classrooms 1, 5, 6
	Office Area
	Book Room
	Clinic
	Closet
Area	4 - Classrooms 3, 4, 7, 8
	Teachers Lounge
	Teachers Lounge Closet
	Janitor Closet
	Storage Room
Aspha	alt Floor Tile (Approximately 11,590 sq. ft.)
•	
Area	5 - Two Classrooms
	Corridor
	Four restrooms in kindergarten rooms
Viny]	Asbestos Floor Tile (Approximately 2,100 sq. ft.)
Viny]	Four restrooms in kindergarten rooms L Asbestos Floor Tile (Approximately 2,100 sq. ft.)

Area 6 - Boiler Room NONE.

Identify type and extent of ACBM to remain in the building following implementation of response actions.

2

NO.: 120-0028

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

*	LEA: Chester County	LEA NO.: 120
) i	Date:	9/30/88
TAHERA 6.7(8/88)	Page 134 of 209	

Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations. -22'0"-BOKER Room 5 250" . HOMOGENEOUS AREA A. SCALE 1/4"=1'0" TSE .. LEA NO .: 120 LEA: Chester County Date: 9/30/88 Page 135of 209 TAHERA 6.3(8/88)

Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations.



TAHERA 6.3(8/88)

Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations. N 2 142'0" STAG 65'0" GYM LOBBY - 5-12'0" 10'0" HOMOGENEOUS AREA C. SCALE 1"240' VYNL ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE 5 f LEA NO.: 120 LEA: Chester County 9/30/88 Date: Page 137 of 209 TAHERA 6.3(8/88)

Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations.

£ SAMPLES 0028-7-5 X DRESSING DRESSING zz'o" 0028-7-3 Room Z2°×22° RROOM 22×22ª 0028-7-9 44'0-1/ 5 HOMOGENEOUS AREA D SCALE 1=10

2		
	LEA: Chester County	LEA NO.:120
	Date:	9/30/88
TAHERA 6.3(8/88)	Page 138 of 209	



identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations.

ŧ



HOMOGENEOUS AREA DRAWING/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 7 DRAWING NO.: 0028-7



Identify limits of homogeneous area and sample locations.



HOMOGENEOUS AREA DRAWING/SCHOOL: North Chester Elementary NO.: 8B DRAWING NO.: 0028-8B



OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE PLAN /SCHOOL: North Chester Elementry NO.: 120-0028

In areas 2,3,4,5,6 and 7 there is floor tile assumed to contain asbestos. This is a hard surface and releases fibers at a very slow rate. There should be no drilling, sawing, breaking or sanding without proper equipment. When cleaning the tile these steps will be followed:

- The floor is to be cleaned using water and detergents with no chemicals. I.
- The floor is never to be sanded. II.
- All floors should be wet-mopped and all other horizontal_surfaces such as the tops of light fixtures and file cabinets should be wiped with III. a damp cloth.
 - Custodians will be instructed to avoid dropping anything which may IV. damage the tile.
 - No dry brooms, mops or dust cloths are to be used on the tile.
 - A good coat of commercial grade wax is to be kept on the tile at all v. VI. times.
- In case of a piece of tile beaking, the following shall be observed: VII.
 - The area is to be marked off. Α.
 - B. Signs posted to prevent entry.
 - All HVAC units in the area closed down. C
 - Maintenance men will come in with proper equipment after school D. or at night and make necessary repairs.
 - The wet cleaning method with HEPA filtered vaccum will be used Ε. for clean up.
 - F. All debris will be disposed of according to EPA regualations.
 - G. For major release, the building will be closed down and a company accredited to remove asbestos shall be called in.
 - H. All records must be kept in the Principal's office.

In Area 1, there is assumed TSI on the pipes. This material showes signs of physical damage and deterioraton on about 2% of the insulation. This material must be repaired using Lag-Kap, Lag-Kloth and Lag-Kote. When repaired this will make the TSI non-friable. Signs must be hung in the boiler room and stickers placed on the pipe as a warning of ACBM. The door to the boiler must be kept locked at all times and only maintenance personnel such as custodians are to use this room. For small disturbances the following procedures will be used:

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

LEA: Chester County

Page 144 of 209

LEA NO.: 120

9/30/88

Date:

TAHERA 6.8(8/88)
Where asbestos-containing insulation must be removed to maintain or repair the thermal system, the ACM will obviously be disturbed. As with surfacing ACM, the amount to be removed or manipulated will determine the procedures to be used.

SMALL DISTURBANCES

If the amount to be removed is 3 linear feet or less (3 square feet for surfacing material), the project should be considered a small scale disturbance. The following proceedures should be followed:

> Work approval and site preparation proceedures as described for surfacing ACM, (first three bulletts in Section 8.1.3, small disturbances) should be followed.

> Maintenance workers should wear at least air-purifying respirators with HEPA filters (see discussion in Section 11 on respiratory protection) and protective clothing (suit, hood, and boots) in case of a fiber release accident.

The asbestos-containing insulation should be removed as necessary for the repairs, and the repairs made using standard glove bag techniques where possible (see the EPA publication: "Asbestos-in-Buildings Technical Bulletin: Abatement of Asbestos-Containing Pipe Insulation," 1986-2 and the OSHA construction industry rule). Glove bags are fastened around the part to be repaired, the insulation is removed with knives and saws to make the part accessible, and the repairs are made using tools contained in the glove bag tool pouch. The open faces of the remaining asbestoscontaining insulation are then sealed with an encapsulant or latex paint, all surfaces are wet-wiped or HEPA-vacuumed and all debris is sealed, in the glove bag and removed together with the bag.

If a glove bag is ruptured during the course of the repairs, work should stop, the area should be sealed off, and all procedures recommended for large-scale asbestos removal (as outlined in Section 8.1.3, large disturbances) should be followed. Thorough clean-up of the work site followed by air testing is especially important to assure that fibers which may have escaped are removed. Sealing tape applied quickly to a small puncture could prevent significant release of fibers to the room, provided the ACM inside the bag was thoroughly wetted as it was removed.

.....

At the conclusion of the work, maintenance workers should clean their clothing as above (if fibers escaped from the glove bag), showere with their respirators on, and clean their respirators while in the shower (see discussion in Section 11 on respirator programs).

. ..

.

1.1

All glove bags and any other used materials (including disposable clothing) should be discarded as asbestos waste.

4

Date Samples Collected: 7-27-99

Inspector's Name: Gene Cain

Laboratory Name: Jackson Branch Laboratory

Date Received by Laboratory: 7-28-88

Inspector's Signature:

Name of Random Number Table Used for Sample Location Selection: <u>Simplified Sampling Scheme for Friable Surface</u>

Inspector's Sample No.	Description of Material Sampled	terial Sample Location	Läboratory Sample No.	Asbestos Type/ Percentage		
	Sprayed On					
0028-79	Surface Material	Dressing Room	2589165	None		
	Sprayed On					
0028-7-3	Surface Material	Dressing Room	2589166	None		
	Sprayed On					
0028-75	Surface Material	Dressing Room	2589167	None		
] ; ≢_]				40		
1	SEE ATTACHED SHEETS					
2						
(#		20				
	·					
				1108 - J.		
	- A	-				
	-2			8		
₩ <u>1</u>				3		

9/30/88

Page <u>147 of 20</u>9

Date:

TAHERA 6.9(8/88)

This plan deals with non-friable ACM and friable TSI which will become non-friable when it is repaired. Most of the TSI is isolated in the boiler rooms of Chester County High School and North Chester Elementary School.

- I. All Principals, Teachers, Lunchroom Employees, Custodians, Maintenance Employees, Students, Parents and Parent Organizations will be notified of the location of the ACM and location of the Management Plan. (See Copy of Notification)
- II. All ACM in the floor tile must be cleaned using the wet method for cleaning and all records of the cleaning of the building must include names, dates and method used. This record will be kept in the Principal's office. The cleaning of the friable TSI will be with the wet wipe system and the HEPA Vaccum. All maintenance men performing this operation will wear an air purifying negative pressure respirator with HEPA filters and protective clothing (suits, hoods and boots). Any debris will be placed in an air tight bag and then a drum for proper disposal.
- III. Should there be a small scale fiber release, the plan for Disturbance of ACM Intended or Likely TSI will be followed. (See Attached Sheets)
 - IV. All employees that wear a respirator must have a pulmonary function test or breathing test.
 - V. All custodians and maintenance personnel will receive two hours of awarness training (T.H.E.-/A.C.T.-/AHERA compliance film plus one hour of discussion of the film). Each will receive a copy of of <u>Asbestos In</u> <u>Buildings - Guidance for Service and Maintenance Personnel</u>. Each maintenance man will also receive 14 additional hours of training:
 - A. Respirator for asbestos and filtering 1 hour
 - B. HEPA vaccum cleaner for asbestos clean up 1 hour
 - C. Maintaining asbestos covered pipes and surfaces 2 hours
 - D. Practicing use of glove bag 5 hours
 - E. Repairing TSI with Lag-Kap, Lag-Kloth and Lag-Kote 5 hours
 - VI. All service personnel from outside of the school must report to the Principal's office before any work can begin. At this time they will be informed of any ACM.
- VII. The ACM in each area will be inspected by a maintenance man and the date, time and condition of the ACM recorded. This will be kept in the Principal's office. The re-inspection will be in 3 years from July 9, 1989, and it will follow AHERA 763.93 (E) (9).
- VIII. All records of activities involving ACM will be kept in the Principal's office.
 - A. Employee training
 - 1. Name
 - 2. Job Title
 - 3. Date training was completed

(continued)

LEA:	Chester	County

Date: 9/30/88

____ LEA NO.: 120

Page¹⁶⁹ of ²⁰⁹

TAHERA 7.0(8/88)

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES

- Location of training
- 5. Number of hours completed
- B. Initial Cleaning
 - 1. Name of each person performing the cleaning
 - 2. Date of cleaning
 - 3. Location
 - 4. Method used
- C. O and M Activities
 - 1. Name of person performing the activity
 - 2. Start and completion dates
 - 3. Location
 - 4. Description of activity
- D. For Small Scale Fiber Release
 - 1. Date and location of episode
 - 2. Method of repair
 - 3. Name of person performing the work
- E. For large scale fiber release the school will be closed and a contractor certified to do the work will be called in.
 - 1. Name and signature of the contractor
 - 2. State of accreditation
 - 3. Accreditation number
 - 4. Start and completion dates
 - 5. Location of activity
 - 6. Description of activity
 - If ACM is removed, name and location of storage or disposal sites

LEA: Chester County

LEA NO.: 120

Date: 9/30/88

Page 170 of 209

TAHERA 7.0(8/88)

It is certified by the signature below that the laboratory identified below is accredited by the National Bureau of Standards or has received interim accreditation for polarized light microscopy (PLM) analysis under the EPA Interim Asbestos Bulk Sample Analysis Quality Assurance Program.

Laboratory:	Jackson Branch Laboratory
Address:	295 Summar Drive, P.O. Box 849 Jackson, Tennessee 38301
Telephone:	(901) 424-9200 ext. 365
Analysis Perfe	ormed by:William Jordan English
Laboratory Ma	anager Dr. John R. Hitz, Director
	tember 15, 1988
NOTE:	This accreditation statement is reflective of asbestos samples submitted by Mr. Gene Cain, Madison County Board of Education, and analyzed by PLM. Sample numbers are: 2J 89/65 through 2J 89/73.

Attachment: Copy of Accreditation

20		
J .	LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88	
TAHERA 8.0(8/88)	Page <u>17</u> 1of <u>209</u>	

NBS-1144 8806 OMB No. 0693-0003 Expires April 30, 1990 United States Department of Commerce National Bureau of Standards

National Voluntary Laboratory Accreditation Program (NVLAP)

ASBESTOS PROGRAM FEE CALCULATION FORM

 A. Laboratory Name <u>Jackson Branch Laboratory</u> NVIAP Laboratory Code Number. <u>1450</u> B. The Test Method Fee for this Program is: Line 1. \$ <u>250</u> C. The Proficiency Testing Fee for Bulk Asbestos analysis is: Line 2. \$ <u>875</u> D. The On-Site Assessment Fee for the Main Facility is: Line 3. \$ <u>475</u> E. The On-site Assessment Fee for Sub-facilities is: 					
 B. The Test Method Fee for this Program is: Line 1. \$	A.	Laboratory NameJackson Branch Laboratory			
 C. The Proficiency Testing Fee for Bulk Asbestos analysis is: Line 2. \$ <u>875</u> D. The On-Site Assessment Fee for the Main Facility is: Line 3. \$ <u>475</u> E. The On-site Assessment Fee for Sub-facilities is: <u>-0</u> sub-facilities @ \$ 250 Line 4. \$ <u>-0</u>. (The number of subfacilities listed here must be the same as noted in Item 5 of the Subfacilities Form.) F. The Initial (one-time) Fee is: Line 5. \$ <u>250</u> G. The Administrative and Technical Support Fee is: Line 6. \$ <u>1650</u> <u>IMPORTANT</u> If your laboratory is participating in another NVIAP accreditation program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVIAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ <u>3,500.0</u> I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the Amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the arount from Line 7 and enter the		NVLAP Laboratory Code Number 1450			
 analysis is: Line 2. \$ <u>875</u> D. The On-Site Assessment Fee for the Main Facility is: Line 3. \$ <u>475</u> E. The On-site Assessment Fee for Sub-facilities is: Line 4. \$ <u>-0-</u> (The number of subfacilities listed here must be the same as noted in Item 5 of the Subfacilities Form.) F. The Initial (one-time) Fee is: Line 5. \$ <u>250</u> G. The Administrative and Technical Support Fee is: Line 6. \$ <u>1650</u> <u>IMPORTANT</u> If your laboratory is participating in another NVIAP accreditation program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVIAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ <u>3,500.0</u> I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. 	Β.	The Test Method Fee for this Program is:	Line 1.	\$	250
 E. The On-site Assessment Fee for Sub-facilities is:	C.		Line 2.	\$	875
	D	The On-Site Assessment Fee for the Main Facility is:	Line 3.	\$	475
 the same as noted in Item 5 of the Subfacilities Form.) F. The Initial (one-time) Fee is: Line 5. \$ 250 G. The Administrative and Technical Support Fee is: Line 6. \$ 1650 <u>IMPORTANT</u> If your laboratory is participating in another NVLAP accreditation program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVLAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ 3,500.0 I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. 	E.		Line 4.	\$	-0-
 G. The Administrative and Technical Support Fee is: Line 6. \$ 1650 <u>IMPORTANT</u> If your laboratory is participating in another NVLAP accreditation program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVLAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ 3,500.0 I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from Line 7. 	÷		.)		
 <u>IMPORTANT</u> If your laboratory is participating in another NVLAP accreditation program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVLAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ 3,500.0 I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from Line 7. 	F	The Initial (one-time) Fee is:	Line 5.	\$	250
 program and has already paid the Administrative and Technical Support Fee to NVLAP, this year, cross out the amount on Line 6 and enter "0". H. Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7. Line 7. \$ 3,500.0 I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. 	G.	The Administrative and Technical Support Fee is:	Line 6.	\$	1650
I. <u>IMPORTANT</u> If you have already paid a \$300 deposit, subtract that amount from Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from		program and has already paid the Administrative and Tech	nical Su		
Line 7 and enter the difference on Line 8. Otherwise, enter the amount from	Н.	Add Lines 1 through 6 and enter the sum on Line 7.	Line 7.	\$ _3	,500.00
MILLO & OIL MILLO O GILO COURD COLLEG AND CO ILLEGIC	I.		nter the	anou	nt from
Line 8. \$			Line 8.	\$ _3	3,200.00
Remit the TOTAL FEE with the blue forms. Retain a photocopy for your future reference. Make all checks payable to: NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS. Print the letters "NVLAP" on your check so that your payment will be properly credit to the appropriate account. Send all blue forms with payment to:	re th	ference. Make all checks payable to: NATIONAL BUREAU OF e letters "NVLAP" on your check so that your payment will	STANDAR	DS.	Print

National Bureau of Standards NVLAP Program Billing and Collection Administration A807 Gaithersburg, MD 20899

For help, call (301) 975-4016.

Page 172 of 209

in the second

BULK SAMPLE ANALYSIS

 $\mathbf{k}_{\mathrm{osc}}$

LEAN Chester County BOARd of Education School: <u>North Chester County Elementary</u> Building: <u>Chester County Elementary</u> Sample Date: <u>2/2288</u>

Analysis Date: Analysis Method Polarized Light Microscopy w/DS

		Asbestos			
Sample'ID wner	Lab	Туре		Comments	
028-7-9	2J89/65	NONE			
028-7-3	2J89/66	NONE		4	
028-7-5	2J89/67	NONÉ			
ŝ.	8			4	
				4	
an also and the second	r			······································	
	1				
				· · · · ·	
1					
1					
	(F)				
			. Č	*	ň.

4

Analysis Performed By: Jordan English Typed Name: Jordan English Signature: Jordan English Date: 1/29/88

REPORT OF BULK SAMPLE ANALYSIS FOR ASBESTOS Tennessee Department of Health & Environment Bureau of Laboratory Services Jackson Branch Laboratory 295 Summar Drive Jackson, TN 38301
SOURCENorth Chester Co. Elem.LOCATION?IDENTIFICATIONold building, boy's dressing rm. FIELD # 0028-7-9AGENCYEDUCATIONCOUNTYChesterAGENCYEDUCATIONCOUNTYChesterSEND REPORT TO:DATE COLLECTED 7/27/88BYGene CainMadison County Board of EducationANALYSIS REQUESTED:701 South Highland Avenue[] QUALITATIVEJackson, TN 38301[] QUANTITATE ACM ONLY
LAB DATE RECEIVED 7/28/88 BY Jordan English LAB.# 2J89/65 USE DATE ANALYZED 7-29-88 BY ONLY DATE REPORTED 7-29-88 BY Jordan English
<u>GROSS APPEARANCE</u> [x] Fibrous [] Nonfibrous [] Homogeneous [x] Heterogeneous [] Layered Number of Layers
SAMPLE TREATMENT [] UNTREATED [] HOMOGENIZED [1] OTHER
<u>METHOD OF ANALYSIS</u> [x] Polarized Light Microscopy with Dispersion Staining [] Other
QUALITATIVE RESULTS [] ASBESTOS FOUND [x] NO ASBESTOS OBSERVED [] UNSATISFACTORY QUANTITATIVE RESULTS *
% CONSTITUENT % CONSTITUENT % CONSTITUENT
87 Binder/mafic/other
10 Quartz
1 Cellulose
<1 Antigorite
rl Kyanite
* Percent by volume unless stated otherwise
THIS LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION AND TEST REPORTS DO NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THIS OR ANY AGENCY. THIS ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERALLY APPROVED PROCEDURES AND INCLUDED ADEQUATE QUALITY

CONTROL ANALYSIS.

SUPERVISOR: Frod Color DATE 7/20/08

Page <u>186</u> of <u>209</u>

Bure	ANAL PART AU C CKSC 29	ORT OF BULK SAMPLE YSIS FOR ASBESTOS MENT OF HEALTH & E OF LABORATORY SERVI ON BRANCH LABORATOR SUMMAR DRIVE CKSON, TN 38301	CES	RONMENT	
SOURCE North Chester C IDENTIFICATION old bui AGENCY EDUCATION SEND REPORT TO: Mr. Gene Cain Madison County Board 701 South Highland Av Jackson, TN 38301	ldin of E	dressing COUNTY Chester DATE COLLE	ECTE ANA QL	LLLING CO D <u>7/27/88</u> LYSIS RE JALITATIV JANTITATI	UDE <u>B</u> BY <u>Gene Ca</u> in QUESTED: E
LAB DATE RECEIVED_ USE DATE ANALYZED_ ONLY, DATE REPORTED_	7/28	8/88 BY Jørdan Er 9-88 BY 9-88 BY Jordan E	es l	/	# <u>2J89/66</u>
[] FIBROUS [X] NONF [] LAYERED	IBRO	ROSS APPEARANCE us [] Homogeneo Number of Laye	U S R S	[x] Het	EROGENEOUS
[] UNTREATED [] H	. <u>S</u> омоg	AMPLE TREATMENT ENIZED (1) OTHE	R_ <u>D</u>	ried	
[x] Polarized Light Mi [] Other	<u>ME</u> cros	THOD OF ANALYSIS COPY WITH DISPERSI	ON	STAINING	
[] ASBESTOS FOUND	(] N	ALITATIVE RESULTS O ASBESTOS OBSERVE		[] UNSA	TISFACTORY
		NTITATIVE RESULTS			
% CONSTITUENT	%	CONSTITUENT	%	Const I	TITUENT
65 Quartz					
34 Binder/mafic/other					
<1 Cellulose	<u>.</u>				
* Percent by volume un	ILESS	S STATED OTHERWISE		1	
THIS LABORATORY'S ACCE	ווחפי	TATION AND TEST REP		דסא מת צי	CONSTITUTE

OR IMPLY PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THIS OR ANY AGENCY. THIS ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERALLY APPROVED PROCEDURES AND INCLUDES ADEQUATE QUALITY CONTROL ANALYSIS. DATE 7/29/88

Page <u>187</u> of <u>209</u>

REPORT OF BULK SAMPLE ANALYSIS FOR ASBESTOS Tennessee Department of Health & Environment Bureau of Laboratory Services Jackson Branch Laboratory 295 Summar Drive Jackson, TN 38301
SOURCENorth Chester Co. Elem.LOCATION?IDENTIFICATIONold building, boy's dressing rm. FIELD # 0028-7-5AGENCYEDUCATIONCOUNTYChesterSEND REPORT TO:DATE COLLECTED 7/27/88BYGene CainMadison County Board of EducationANALYSIS REQUESTED:701 South Highland Avenue[] QUALITATIVEJackson, TN 38301[X] QUANTITATIVEIQUANTITATE ACM ONLY
LAB DATE RECEIVED 7/28/88 BY Jordan English LAB. # 2J89/67 USE DATE ANALYZED 7-29-88 BY Jordan English ONLY. DATE REPORTED 7-29-88 BY Jordan English
[x] FIBROUS [] NONFIBROUS [] HOMOGENEOUS [X] HETEROGENEOUS [] LAYERED NUMBER OF LAYERS
SAMPLE TREATMENT [] UNTREATED [] HOMOGENIZED [1] OTHER_Dried
METHOD OF ANALYSIS [x] POLARIZED LIGHT MICROSCOPY WITH DISPERSION STAINING [] OTHER
QUALITATIVE RESULTS [] ASBESTOS FOUND [x] NO ASBESTOS OBSERVED [] UNSATISFACTORY
QUANTITATIVE RESULTS *
7 CONSTITUENT 7 CONSTITUENT 7 CONSTITUENT
53 Binder/mafic/other
45 Quartz
<1 Antigorite
rl Cellulose
* PERCENT BY VOLUME UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE
THIS LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION AND TEST REPORTS DO NOT CONSTITUTE
OR IMPLY PRODUCT_CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THIS

OR IMPLY PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY THIS OR ANY AGENCY. THIS ANALYSIS HAS BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERALLY APPROVED PROCEDURES AND INCLUDES ADEQUATE QUALITY CONTROL ANALYSIS.

DATE 7/21/88 SUPERVISOR : _

SAMPLE LOG and SAMPLE NOTES

DOCUMENT NUMBER	Building Number and Name	THIS IS A : CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY
े टा	Sample Rreator Number and Name	DOCUMENT. PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY AND SIGN ACCORDINGLY
2. 9 4) •	Brewing/Sketch Number and Name	PRGE OF

Sample Number	Receiv- or's Initials	Photo. Number	Description of Sampled Material	Sample Site Location
0028	Ø	* 9 8 ⁴¹	đ	Boy's DRESSING Room
1-3	Ð		SPARYEd ON SURFACE Mint Atequal	Boy's DRESSING ROOM
2028 7-5	A		SPROYELON SURFACK Maturial	Boy's DRESS ING BOOM
			21 73 - 541	an 19 10 - 19 10 - 19
		é		
Ŀ				е, af

14

Resolving Analyst's Name Reselvi	ng Analyss's Firm	Inspission's Name	Inspector's Firm	
Jordan English Jac	kson Branch Lab.		Chaster County	BalofEd
Receiving Entives's gigneture	Data Samples Reserved 7/28/88	Inspector & Signature	2/22/50	F-
1-00		14-1-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8

Page <u>189</u> of <u>209</u>

1 **	President President President President President for Academic Attans	GEORGIA TECH EDUCATION EXTENSION SERVICES Atlanta, Georgia MARCH 21-23, 1988	Inspecting Buildings For Asbestos Containing Materials	GENE E. CAIN has successfully completed	GEORGIA INSTITUTE	
	vices mixAttans	THE PROGRESS OF THE PROPERTY O			ECHINOLOGY	

ł

.

Page <u>190</u> of <u>209</u>

	March 13 1988 Date Date March 13 1988	Certificate Number		Has attended and satisfactorily passed an examination covering the contents of a continuing education course entitled:		The Georgia Institute of Technology	
Lenne and All			 	<u>191</u> of <u>20</u>	9		

4

ÿ

1.441.4

t 🖗

JAIA O AIA O AIA O AIA O AIA rch 2 Certificate Number covering the contents of a continuing education course entitled: Date 15 25.19 Has attended and satisfactorily passed an examination Georgia Institute of Tech "MANAGING ASBESTOS IN BUILDINGS" iene E. b Dillo Caim nologu Exam Administrator ur m.m. **Course Director** Page 192 of 209

President Academic Atfants	conducted by GEORGIA TECH EDUCATION EXTENSION SERVICES Atlanta, Georgia MARCH 24-25, 1988	has successfully completed Managing Asbestos in Buildings	This is to certify that GENE E. CAIN	GEORGIA INSTITUTE
A Contraction of the second se	HULL BROOMESS			OFTECHNOLOGY

· 4

.

. .

Page <u>193</u> of <u>209</u>





QUALITATIVE RESPIRATOR FIT TEST Name: GENE E. Social Security No.: 415-444-5134 Respirator Type: Abs Ath 77/50 Size By: P. Schmitter Georgia Tech Research Institute

Page <u>194</u> of <u>209</u>

September 21, 1988

TO: Principal, Teachers, Lunchroom Employees, Custodians, Maintenance Employees and Parent Orgianizations

FROM: Dr. Kathy Coatney Mays

SUBJECT: EPA Rule 763.93 (G) (4) concerning the friable and nonfriable asbestos at Chester County High School.

EPA Rule 763.93 (G) (4) requires the local education agency to notify in writing of the availability of the management plan.

The management plan is located in the Principal's office and may be seen at their convenience.

4

Asbestos is a potential health hazard.

sR.

Material containing asbestos has been found in the building.

The ACM is currently in good condition and should not present a danger unless damaged or disturbed.

Avoid disturbing the ACM (e.g., do not hang plants or pictures on the ACM, do not push furniture against the ACM, do not remove ceiling tiles).

Report any evidence of disturbance or damage.

Cleaning and maintenance personnel are taking special precautions during their work to properly clean up asbestos debris and to guard against disturbing the ACM.

All ACM is inspected periodically and additional measures will be taken when needed to protect the health of building occupants.

Report any dust or debris from ACM, any change in the condition of the ACM, or any improper action of building personnel to:

Gene Cain, 901/427-1561

The ACM is found in the following locations:

Area 1 - Lobby & Office - Asphalt floor tile. Area 2 - Storage room, workroom, two restrooms, Biology Room -
Asphalt floor tile.
Area 4 - Varsity dressing room, study hall, bookroom, classroom, Teachers Lounge - Asphalt floor tile.
Area 5 - Home Economics, General Science, Physics Room - Asphalt floor tile.
Area 6 - Library, eight classrooms, conference room, counselors room - Vinyl asbestos floor tile.
Area 7 - Auditorium - Pipe wrappings in womens restroom, lobby, janitorial closet, dressing room on stage and overhead
 around stage. Area ⁸ - Cafeteria and Kitchen - Inlayed linoleum in cafeteria, storage room in kitchen and locker room - Vinyl asbestos floor tile. Area ⁹ - Boiler Room - Pipe wrappings and hot water tank.
Area 10 - Agriculture Building - Corridors, bookstore and classrooms have
vinyl asbestos floor tile. Pipe wrappings in boiler room,
shop and shop restroom. Area 11- Business Building - All classrooms have vinyl asbestos floor tile. Area 12- Vocational School - Hall and storage, janitorial room, hall leading to stairs, landing on stairs, hall between shops and locker area, three office areas, janitorial closet and storage room upstairs on the right - vinyl asbestos floor tile. Pipe wrappings on the elbows of hot water tank.

Page <u>196</u> of <u>209</u>

(18) **EMPLOYEE TRAINING FORM** intenance. Location of Training: L.M. 3 Hrs. Period of Instruction:_ Date: Tene 9 Instructor (Print Name): Subject Matter Covered: T.H.E. A.C.T two hour employee A.H.E.R.A. compliance training and discussion. **ATTENDEES:** JOB TITLE NAME (Print) L2 Ric 1002 mer

Man Vic

* LEA Designated Person certifies that the person indicated attended the above described AHERA Compliance Training Program.

Gene Cain LEA Designated Person: Signature: ÷., LEA NO.:120 LEA: Chester County

Page 197of 209

·A

9/30/88 Date:___

TAHERA 11.0(8/88)

EMPLOYEE TRAINING FORM	Maintenance & Custadeil
Location of Training: Chiter Caus Date: September 21, 1988 Instructor (Print Name): Gene (_ Period of Instruction: 3 Hrs.
Subject Matter Covered: T.H.E. A.C.T t training and d ATTENDEES:	wo hour employee A.H.E.R.A. compliance
NAME (Print) Johnny Haypon Marion C-Daug Dang Willin Kat hy Ceatney May	Job TITLE Janiton High School Janton Jr. High School Manri Acheel Deeperintendent
* LEA Designated Person certifies that the the above described AHERA Compliand LEA Designated Person: Gene Cai Signature:	cs Training Program.
	LEA: <u>Chester County</u> LEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88
TAHERA 11.0(8/88)	Page 198 of 209

EMPLOY E TRAINING FORM	Æ
Location of Training: Chente	· County High School
Date: 9/2//1988	Period of Instruction:2 Hrs.
Instructor (Frint Name):	Cain
Subject Matter Covered: Maintaining	asbestos covered pipes and surfaces.
ATTENDEES:	κ.,
NAME (Print)	JOB TITLE
QueryWill	- Maint.
Shind HKim	1/1/
	** *
т	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Si di	*
	*
* LEA Designated Person certifies that the above described AHERA Compli	the person indicated attended lance Training Program.
LEA Designated Person: Gene Q	Zain
Signature:	allow
Construction of the second	
·•	LEA: <u>Chester County</u> LEA NO.: 120
TAHERA 11.0(8/88)	Date: 9/30/88 Page ¹⁹⁹ of ²⁰⁹

EMFLOYEE TRAINING FORM	
Location of Training: Charles Core	ty Courthouse
al 11	Period of Instruction:1_Hrs.
Instructor (Print Name): Dene Car	~~
Subject Matter Covered: Respirators for	asbestos and fitting.
ATTENDEES:	
NAME (Print)	JOB TITLE
Quelle	Name
Chen HKing	1c 1r
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*	
•	
2 ⁶²	-
·	
* LEA Designated Person certifies that the p the above described AHERA Compliance	berson Indicated attended Training Program.
LEA Designated Person: Gene Cain Signature:	am
,	LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 12
	Date: 9/30/88
AHERA 11.0(8/88)	Page 200 of 209

EMFLOYEE TRAINING FORM	
Location of Training: Che-ter Ca	unty Courthouse
Date: <u>9/2//1988</u> Instructor (Print Name): Geve (Period of Instruction: 1 Hrs.
Subject Matter Covered: HEPA vacuum c	cleaner for asbestos cleanup.
ATTENDEES: NAME (Print)	JOB TITLE
Quitter - Should HK mar	- Marni
·	••• •••
*	*
 LEA Designated Person certifies that the above described AHERA Compliant 	
LEA Designated Person: <u>Gener Cain</u> Signature: <u>Signature</u>	Clin
₹ <u>.</u>	LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88
NIERA 11.0(8/88)	Page 201 of 209

٠.,

IMPLOYEE TRAINING FORM	
Location of Training: Chorter	County Thigh School
Date: 9-24-1988	Period of Instruction:5 Hrs.
Instructor (Print Name):	2 Cain
Subject Matter Covered: Repairing 1	ISI with Lag-Kap, Lag-Kloth and Lag-Kote.
ATTENDEES:	8.3.
NAME (Print)	JOB TITLE
Quer W. Al	Memt *
Sleggt H King	<u> </u>
- 58.0	*
	/· · · ·
	*
	*
* LEA Designated Person certifies that the above described AHERA Compli	the person indicated attended lance Training Program.
LEA Designated Person: Gene	Cain
Signature:	aur
	LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120
· ·	Date: 9/30/88
TAHERA 11.0(8/88)	Page 2020 209

EMPLOYEE TRAINING FORM	192 19
Location of Training:	ter County High School
Date: 9-24-1988	Period of Instruction:5 Hrs.
	re Cain
Subject Matter Covered: Practic	ce use of glove bag.
ATTENDEES:	
NAME (Print)	JOB TITLE
\square \square	
- Hang Will	Marvi
Jelay HKmy	(
	i i
÷	
	i de la companya de la compa
12.	
·····	
2	
* LEA Designated Person certifies the above described AHERA Com	hat the person Indicated attended npliance Training Program.
LEA Designated Person:G	Gene Cain
0	main
	LEA: Chester County LEA NO.:120
70	

96 <u>20</u> 301 <u>20</u> 9

1. Locations cleaned:

All of the floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

3. Names of persons performing cleaning and training dates:

All of the custodians of the Chester County schools.1. Gail Ross6. Thomas Maness2. Glenda Kay Climer7. Isiah Ross3. R.C. Burross8. William Spencer4. J.R. Edgar9. Johnny Hayes5. W.T. Hepsmith10. Marian C. Davis

Training date for all above: 9/21/88

4. Date cleaning performed: 6/21-24--7/12-15-/88

5.	LEA Des	Ignated Person: Gene Cairf	
	Signatur	e: Silme Can	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
H.	Date:	9/30/88	

LEA: Chester County LEA Date: 9/30/88

LEA NO.: 120 9/30/88

Page 204 of 209

TAHERA 13.0(8/88)

1. Locations cleaned:

All of the floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

3.	Names of	persons	performing	cleaning	and	traini	ing -	date	05:
----	----------	---------	------------	----------	-----	--------	-------	------	-----

Gail Ross	6.	Thomas Maness
Glenda Kay Climer	7.	Isiah Ross '
R.C. Burross	8.	William Spencer
J.R. Edgar	9.	Johnny Hayes
W.T. Hepsmith	10.	Marian C. Davis

Training date for all above: 9/21/88

4. Date cleaning performed: 7/18-27/88

5. LEA Designated Person: _____ Gene Cain._____ Signature: _______ Date: _____9/30/88

•

LEA: Chester County

LEA NO.: 120

Date: 9/30/88

1. Locations cleaned:

All floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

3. Names of persons performing cleaning and training dates:

 Gail Ross	6.	Thomas Maness
Glenda Kay Climer	7.	Isiah Ross
R.C. Burross	8.	William Spencer
J.R. Edgar		Johnny Hayes
W.T. Hepsmith	10.	Marian C. Davis

Training date for all above: 9/21/88

4. Date cleaning performed: 7/28-8/13/88

5.	LEA Designated Person:	Gene Cair				
	Signature: Sime Cain					
	Date: 9/30/88			,		
7)						

LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88

Page 206 of 209

TAHERA 13.0(8/88)

2

1. Locations cleaned:

• I I Sa

10

All floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

			<i>5</i>
	22		
з.	Names of persons performing clea	ining and training dates:	
	1. Gàil Ross 2. Glenda Kay Climer 3. R.C. Burross 4. J.R. Edgar 5. W.T. Hepsmith	6. Thomas Maness 7. Isiah Ross 8. William Spencer 9. Johnny Hayes 10. Marian C. Davis	20 10 10 10 10
	Training date for all abo	ove: 9/21/88	
	4	6	· · ·
4. 5.	Date cleaning performed: 6/13	3-17/88	
	Signature:	in the second	
	Date:9/30/88		*
			85 85
		× *	
	ит 1	-	
		LEA: Chester County	LEA NO.:120
		Date:	9/30/88

Page 207 of 209

e sa

1. Locations cleaned:

All floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

3. Names of persons performing cleaning and training dates:

1.	Gail Ross	6. Thomas Maness
2.	Glenda Kay Climer	7. Isiah Ross
	R.C. Burross	8. William Spencer
	J.R. Edgar	9. Johnny Hayes
	W.T. Hepsmith	10. Marian C. Davis

Training date for all above: 9/21/88

4. Date cleaning performed: 6/3-10/88

5.	LEA Desi	gnated Person:	Gene Cain-		
	Signature	G	Cair		
	Date:	9/30/88		·**),	282
ж	Datis.	5750700			

LEA: Chester County Date: LEA NO.: 120 9/30/88

Page 208 of 209

TAHERA 13.0(8/88)

2

1. Locations cleaned:

All floors in the building.

2. Cleaning methods used (pursuant to 40 CFR 763.91[a]):

Wet method of cleaning used.

3. Names of persons performing cleaning and training dates:

	Gail	RC	DSS	
2 😱	Glend	la	Kay	Climer
	R.C.			SS
4 .	J.R.	Έc	lgar	
5.	W.T.	He	epsmi	ith

6.	Thomas Maness
7	Isiah Ross
8.	William Spencer
9.	Johnny Hayes
0.	Marian C. Davis

Training date for all above: 9/21/88

4. Date cleaning performed: 5/27-6/2/88

5.	LEA Des	signated Person:	Gene Cain	
	Signatu	Un	Can	
141	Date:	9/30/88		•.

1

LEA: Chester County LEA NO.: 120 Date: 9/30/88

TAHERA 13.0(8/88)

Page 209 of 209

SAFETY • TRAINING • ECOLOGY • DESIGN

201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #1 **COVINGTON, TENNESSEE 38019** (901) 476-4973

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

EDDIE MILLER

has successfully completed and passed an examination for the course of

EPA/AHERA Approved Accreditation Course

Management Planner Course December 2 - 3, 1993 Covington, Tennessee

This course has been approved by the State of IDAHO and the United States Environmental Protection Agency and is pursuant to current AHERA regulations

MP010

Certificate Number

12/03/1993

Examination Date

12/03/1994

Date of Expiration

Melene M Classroom Instruct

Director of Program



CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

Awarded to

LARRY EDDIE MILLER

In accordance with EPA TSCA Title II accreditation standards for successful completion of the

Asbestos Management Planner Refresher Training Course

431-53-1229

Certificate Number

MAY 20, 1998

Examination Date

MAY 20, 1998

Course Date

MAY 20, 1999

Expiration Date

Environmental Technologies P. O. Box 21243 Little Rock, AR 72221 (501) 580-4284







CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

Awarded to

ded to LARRY EDDIE MILLER

In accordance with EPA TSCA Title II accreditation standards for successful completion of the

Asbestos Management Planner Refresher Training Course

431-53-1229

Certificate Number May 19, 1999 -

Examination Date May 19, 1999.

Course Date

May 19, 2000

Expiration Date

carll in enaa

Environmental Technologies P. O. Box 21243 Little Rock, AR 72221 (501) 580-4284





SAFETY • TRAINING • ECOLOGY & DESIGN, INC. 215 EAST LIBERTY AVENUE COVINGTON, TN 38019 (901) 476-4973

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

this certifies that

<u>Eddie Miller</u>

has attended, successfully completed and passed an examination, as required under TSCA, Title II, for the course covering the contents of Model EPA curriculum for

Asbestos Building Inspector/Management Planner Annual Refresher Training Course

May 18th, 2000 in Memphis, Tennessee

This course has been approved by the State of Florida and the United States Environmental Protection Agency under section 206 (a) of TSCA, 15 U.S.C. 264 (a)

BIMPR431-53-1229 Certificate Number

May 18th, 2000 Examination Date

<u>May 18th, 2001</u> Expiration Date

Classroom Instructor

Melanie M. Wright, Course Administrator






CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

Awarded to

EDDIE MILLER

In accordance with EPA TSCA Title II accrediation standards for successful completion of the

Asbestos Management Planner Refresher Training Course

431-53-1229	
Certificate Numbe January 23, 200	
Examination Date January 23, 200	
Course Date January 23, 200)3
Expiration Date	

Environmental Technologies

P. O. Box 21243 Little Rock, AR 72221 (501) 425-9585





CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

Awarded to EDDIE MILLER

In accordance with EPA TSCA Title II accrediation standards for successful completion of the

Asbestos Management Planner Refresher Training Course

431-53-1229

Certificate Number January 23, 2003

Examination Date January 23, 2003

Course Date

January 23, 2004

Expiration Date

Environmental Technologies P. O. Box 21243 Little Rock, AR 72221 (501) 425-9585





	STATE OF AHERA TRANSMITT	TENNESSEE AL/SUBMITTAL FOI	RM
a 77	DATE: 8/	/14/98	ž
EA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Board of Ed	ducation	
DDRESS:	Courthouse		
_	Henderson, TN 38340		a ²⁵
	- 		
ESIGNATED PERSON:	John H, Shelton	PHONE:	(901) 664-2561
		æ	51 - P
	SE INDICATE TYPE OF DO BY PLACING AN "X" IN	THE APPROPRIATE B	JBMITTED OX.
	SE INDICATE TYPE OF DO BY PLACING AN "X" IN CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	THE APPROPRIATE B	JBMITTED OX.
	BY PLACING AN "X" IN CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY	THE APPROPRIATE B	JBMITTED OX.
	BY PLACING AN "X" IN CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY	THE APPROPRIATE B	OX.
	BY PLACING AN "X" IN CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY	THE APPROPRIATE BO TYPE OF BOCUMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN	OX.
ORIGINAL AUBMISSIO	BY PLACING AN "X" IN CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY	THE APPROPRIATE BO TYPE OF DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN YEARLY PROGRESS REP	OX. PORT TION

'AHERA 1.0 (12/93)

61

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

_____ LEA #: ____120

school Building NAME: North Chester Elementary Building . Main Building DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7-09-89

INSPECTION DATE: 8-03-98

5

THE	EA N	UMOREOR 1		HAN		13	EAN		18	EA N	JMOREOR
777		T QUANTITY						and the second se			
AGRICULTURE		ln. ft.			sq.ft.		200	sq. ft.		4768	sq. ft.
	MATERIAL	ROUTING		MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION]	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	1	MATERIAL I	ESCRIPTION
1796 - 2	Pipe W	rapping		Floor	Tile		Floor				
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT		LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT]	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT]	LAST	
TSI SURFACING	X	X						CURRENT		S YEAR	CURRENT
MISCELLANEOUS CHECK ONE				X	X		X	X		X	X
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X		X	X		X	X	1	X	X
NON-ACBM											
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE				x	X		X	X			
FRIABLE EXPOSURE CONSIDERATION	X	X									X
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	1	1	1	1							
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1			1	1		1				_ _
WATER DAMAGE ACTIVITY / VIBRATION	2	1		<u>· 1</u>			1				1
EXPOSURE	1			5	. 5		2	2		2	$\frac{1}{2}$
LENGTH OF EXPOSURE		P	1		5	1	31	3	[3	3
(CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR / WEEK			ſ			ſ	1		г		
5 HOUR / WEEK 10 HOUR / WEEK											
20 HOUR / WEEK	x	X	Ð	X		-	x.			y	
YOUR / WEEK XPOSURE POPULATION	1		Ľ]	X	۳Ľ		X	Ĩ		X
MAINTENANCE	y	v	ſ	v I	V)	r		<u> </u>	÷		<u> </u>
CUSTODIAL FACULTY/STAFF	X	X		X	Ŷ		Ŷ	X	8-	-X-	-X
PUBLIC			8	$-\frac{X}{X}$	<u>X</u>	-	X	- X	8F	X	. X
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	12.252									A	
** RESPONSE ACTIONS	5	5	Ľ	5	5	Ľ	5	5	Ľ	5 I	5
(MARE FROM A TO E)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-			2 -					
ļ <u>.</u>	l	<u>B&C</u> №	×_	A-B	A-B	×L	A-B I	<u>A-B</u>	×.	A-B	<u>A-B</u>
ASSESSMENT LEG	FEND					ES	PONSE AC	TIONS LEGI	CN	D	
 Damaged/significantly dam Damaged friable surfacing . 	aged TSI				 Institute prev 	ænt	ative measure	⊨ E	. E	inclosure	
3. Significantly damaged friab	le surfacing m	aterial			. O & M Progr . Repair	am.				emove solate	
Damaged/significantly dam.	aged friable m	IL ACBM.	1		. Encapsulate					oute Other	
 ACBM with potential for d ACBM with potential for si 	amage Imificant dam		833	·			NOTES				
7. Any remaining friable ACE	M or suspect	ACBM		** Li'curren' la	different from Tax	t libert c 3 ye	ear", attach TAHI ear", attach revis	ERA 6.2, TAHERA M TAHERA 6.4 M	ده. T h	TAHERA 69 M	d TAHERA S.O
		<u>† 7 h h</u>	Î		11	<i>18.4</i>			, and		******
Eddie Miller		LAIM	T	MA			1.2	31531229	,	T'NI .	
INSPECTOR (Typed name)	<u>s</u>	IGNATUR	E	NY	\square	-		CREDITAT			TE
		$ \rangle $	1	\mathcal{N}	/						-
Eddie Miller MANAGEMENT PLANNER		I Chiaman	V		()	_		31531229		TN	
	S	IGNATURI	Ľ	$\sim V$	V		AC	CREDITAT	Π	ON #/STA	TE
						-		the state of the s	-		

T.___.ERA 16.0 (12/93)

PAGE ___ OF ___

LEA NAME: ____ Chester County Schools

¢

DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7-09-89 INSPECTION DATE: 8-03-98

SCHOOL BUILDING NAME: North Chester Elementary BUILDING #: Main Building

OF THE STA		б		HA N	7		HAN 8	UMBER 3		Throug	h Out
		sq. ft			sqilft]	864:	ouANITY Sq. Et.		29,000	sq.ft.
	Floor	Tile			RECEIPTION].	(DESCRIPTION Tile		MATERIAL D 2x4 Ce Tile	eiling
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT		LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT]	LAST 3 YEAR	CORRENT		LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	x	x		x	x]	x	X		X	X
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM CHECK ONE	X			X	X		X	X		X	<u> </u>
NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE EXPOSURE CONSIDERATION	X	X		X	X]	X	<u>X</u>		X	X
DETERIORATION PHYSICAL DAMAGE WATER DAMAGE ACTIVITY / VIBRATION EXPOSURE	1 1 1 1 2	1 1 1 1 2		- 1 - 1 - 3 - 5	1 1 1 3 5		1 1 3 5	$ \begin{array}{c} 1\\ 1\\ -1\\ -3\\ -5\\ \end{array} $		1 1 3 3	
ACCESSIBILITY LENGTH OF EXPOSURE (CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR / WEEK 5 HOUR / WEEK	3	3		5	5		5		[3	3
10 HOUR / WEEK 20 HOUR / WEEK YOUR / WEEK XPOSURE POPULATION	X	X	ł	x	x		X	<u></u>	E	X	x
(CHECX ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAL FACULTY / STAFF PUBLIC	X X X			X X X	X X X		X X X	X X X	F	X X X	
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7) * * RESPONSE ACTIONS	5	5	[5 [5	ן נ	5		Ľ	<u> </u>	5
(MARE FROM A TO E)	A-B	A-B	[A-B	A-B	[A-B	A-B	C	A-B	A-B
ASSESSMENT LE 1. Damaged/significantly dam 2. Damaged friable surfacing 3. Significantly damaged friab 4. Damaged/significantly dam 5. ACBM with potential for a 6. ACBM with potential for s	laged TSI ACBM ile surfacing m laged friable n lamage	naterial nisc. ACBM		H C I	L Institute pre 3. O & M Prog C. Repair D. Encapsulate	Tan	NOTES	- F G H	L E . R . I L C	inclosure lemove solate Other	
7. Any remaining friable AC	BM or suspect	ACBM	K	* If previous I	Additional from Ta	ut lei	ried, attach TAH paar", attach revis	ERA 6.2, TAHERA ed TAHERA 6.4 al	nd T bd	AHERA 6.5	TAHERA 8.0
Eddie Miller INSPECTOR (Typed name)	5	DIGNATUR	北京	AV.	n			31531229 CREDITAT			TE
Eddie Miller MANAGEMENT PLANNER	5	IGNATUR	E	VAN	$\sqrt{\sum}$	\leq		31531229 CCREDITA			ATE

ERA 16.0 (12/99)

PAGE ____OF ____

PERIODIC SURVEILLANCE REPORT

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

LEA #: 791

.

SCHOOL #: MAIN

BUILDING NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column, fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed, put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management

			1ST SIX MONTHS DATE FALL: 10-6-97	2ND SIX MONTHS DATE SPRING 4-03-98	
HA #	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
1	PIPE INSULATION	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
2	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
3	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	8- 2-
4	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	3
5	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
6	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
7	FLOOR TILE] ALL	GOOD	N/C	
8	FLOOR TILE] _ ` ALL	GOOD	N/C	
	2 X 4 CEILING TILE] ALL	GOOD	N/C	
÷.,]	2		
]			
	-]			
]			
3				(e	
	×		IF NO CHANGE	IN CONDITION WRI	TE N/C
	VEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME VEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNA		NIN	/	
(Sur	veillance Inspector is not required to	be AHERA certified	V		
AHE	RA Accreditation Number/Date (if a	pplicable): ENVIRON	MENTAL TECHNOL	OGIES #431531229 -	5/20/98-99

TAHERA 9.0 (12/93)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT

SCHOOL NAME: North Chester Elementary

BUILDING NAME: Main

SCHOOL YEAR: 97-98

SUMMARY OF RESPONSE ACTIONS:

o one of the second	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL										-		
LEGEND A Institute Pre Measures B O & M C Repair D Encapsulate E Enclose F Remove G Isolate H Other (Explai		NA Material Number Description	1 Pipe Mrapping	2 Floor Tile	3 Floor TIle	5 Floor Tile	6 Floor Tile	7 Floor Tile	8 Floor Tile	2 x 4 Ceiling Tile			
LEA SELECTED RES	PONSE ACTI	ON					3						1
(See Legend) CHECK ONE	A B C D E F G	-	X	 			X	X		× × ·			
1	<u>H</u>			1	1	1		1	1	1			
RESPONSE ACTION COMPLETED?	No. of Concession, Name of			1	í	<u></u>		<u> </u>	1				
CRECK ONE	NO		X	X	L X	I X		LX	1x	X			
RESPONSE ACTION IN PROGRESS? CHECK ONE	YES NO	<u>š</u>	X	X	i x	X	X	·X	X	x	<u> </u>		
MANAGEMENT PLAN SCHEDULE COMPARISON	On Schedu Ahead Sch	le	x		X	X	X	X	X	X			
CHECK ONE	Behind Sc.	hedule		1	1				1	1		<u> </u>	1
INSPECTOR'S NAME	÷.,		<u>Mille</u>	<u>x</u>				,	•				_
INSPECTOR'S SIGN.	ATURE:	M	N	M	<u>i</u> L	/			•			÷	
LEA System Name:	Chester County	7		13, 2 ⁻¹						A NO: . FE: <u>.8-</u>			,
TAHERA 15.0 (4/93)										ιğ.			



STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE: September 25, 2003

LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Bo	ard of Edu	cation			
LEA SISTEMI MANUL					D.	
ADDRESS:						
· · · · ·						• . ?
				-		•).
	Henderson, TN	38340			(*** (***	.
		9				
DESIGNATED PERSON:	. John Pipkin			PHONE:	(901) 664-2561	
DESIGNATED TENSOR			34 - 25 - F		τ ¹	
					9.	
			3 3	1.0	s	

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
X	0	YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT - 1999
	13 - 24 14	THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

TAHERA 1.0 (12/93)

PERIODIC SURVEILLANCE REPORT

CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS LEA NAME:

LEA #: 120

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL #: MAIN

NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY BUILDING NAME:

AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each INSTRUCTIONS: School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column, fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed, put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management

in the diffe			ST SIX MONTHS	2ND SIX MONTHS	Mann Render Statistics
		D	ATE FALL: 11-16-98	DATE SPRING 4-23-99	
HA #	DESCRIPTION OF ACB	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
3	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
4	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
5	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
6	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
7	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
8	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
	2 X 4 CEILING TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
	3		-		
C=				5	
		2			

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

CHESTER ERVIN

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

SEE TAHERA FORM 2.0 ATTACHMENTS

TAHERA 9.0 (12/93)



	STATE OF TH AHERA TRANSMITTAL	INNESSEE /SUBMITTAL FOR	М
· · ·	DATE:	nber 25, 2003	ан В
ea system name: _	Chester County Board of Educ	cation	LEA #: 120
DDRESS:	5.		
	Henderson, TN 38340		2
-	1	۰. ۲	
DESIGNATED PERSON	John Pipkin	PHONE:	(901) 664-2561
a e .			
PLE	ASE INDICATE TYPE OF DO BY PLACING AN "X" IN I	CUMENT(S) BEING SU THE APPROPRIATE BO	BMITTED DX.
ORIGINAL AUBMISSI	ON CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
	NUBRINGLOW	MANAGEMENT PLAN	•
		YEARLY PROGRESS REP	PORT – 2000
X		54 - S4	-
X		THREE YEAR REINSPEC	TION

TAHERA 1.0 (12/93)

.0 (12/93)

PERIODIC SURVEILLANCE REPORT

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

LEA #: 120

SCHOOL #: MAIN

BUILDING NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

INSTRUCTIONS:

AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column, fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed, put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management

		1	ST SIX MONTHS	2ND SIX MONTHS	
Sector and the		D	ATE FALL: 9-22-99	DATE SPRING 3-31-00	
HA #	DESCRIPTION OF ACB	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
4					
2	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
3	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	a
4	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
5	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
6	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
7	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
8	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
	2 X 4 CEILING TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
				-	
		a ⁿ			
				-	-

CHESTER ERVIN

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

TAHERA 9.0 (12/93)

SEE TAHERA FORM 2.0 ATTACHMENTS

2001 Three Year Reinspection

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE: September 25, 2003

LEA SYSTEM NAME: _	Chester County Boa	rd of Education	L	LEA #: 120	
ADDRESS:				1	
	C A		100	12	a'
	Henderson, TN	38340			_
	×	3.	а а		
DESIGNATED PERSON:	John Pipkin		_ PHONE:	(901) 664-2561	
		a	2 ¥		
·	÷		i *	й. -	1 0
PLEA	SE INDICATE TYP BY PLACING AN	E OF DOCUME	NT(S) BEING SI PPROPRIATE B	JBMITTED OX.	
	DIFLACINGAN				
ORIGINAL SUBMISSIO	N. NORTH MILLING	INCREMENT IN 197			
	SUBMISSION		CON THE CONTRACT		
	SUBMISSION		AGEMENT PLAN		
	SUBMISSION	MAN		'ORT	

OTHER (Please Explain)

TAHERA 1.0 (12/93)

EA NAME:	CHEST	FER COUNTY	SCHOOLS		LEA #: <u>120</u>				
CHOOL BLDG. NAME:		ORTH CHEST	ER ELEMENT	ARY	BUILDING	3 #	MAIN BUILD	ING	
ATE OF IMPLEMENTA	and the second se	the second s	LAN:	7/9/1989		ON DATE:	8/13/2		
295324131110765351476753864 	HA	and the second se	НА 02 НА 03		and the second se	HA 65			
OF THE STATE	PROSPERATION OF THE	and the second se							
10	CURRENT	QUANTITY			CURRENT QUANTITY		100	768	
AGRICUETURE				904		200 DESCRIPTION	2	DESCRIPTION	
Commo St	LAST 3		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION		1926	DESCRIPTION DOR TILE	(F)	DR TILE	
1796*					CACINE .	KYNNESS -	and a second sec	NER REAL	
T, S or M	YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	
MATERIAL TYPE			M	<u>M</u>	M	<u> </u>	<u>M</u>	<u>M</u>	
Check One			e an an an a'					国際ない	
SSUMED ACBM		ļ	X	<u> </u>	X	X	X	<u> </u>	
							四		
NON-ACBM Check One				131251		615 e 13 e 2		19 Contraction	
NON-FRIABLE	o and a second s	en er seensst (struk)	X	X	X	X	X	X	
RIABLE		Channel and Channel	M	(Learning and the state of the		and the state of the second second	in the second	A Philippine Constant	
Exposure Consideration			時的。自然自						
DETERIORATION PHYS. DAMAGE			1					1	
WATER DAMAGE			1	1	1	1	1	1	
ACTIVITY / VIBR.			3	3	3	3	3	3	
EXPOSURE			5	5	5	5	5	5	
ACCESSIBILITY			5	5	5 5	5	5 5	5	
Length of Exposure		ne store storen	NACES OF STREET, STREET THE		<u>i i de la comp</u> Tabl		n de poleij Tele	1	
1 HOUR / WEEK 5 HOUR / WEEK									
10 HOUR / WEEK							III .		
20 HOUR / WEEK		<u> </u>							
40 HOUR / WEEK Exposure Population	- REALIZATION OF	are and area	X		X	X		X	
MAINTENANCE		90,500,20013		<u>і х</u>		X	X		
CUSTODIAL			X	X		X	X	X	
FACULTY / STAFF			<u>I</u> х	Х	X	X	X	X	
PUBLIC	TRANSPORT	tilligar, the	X	X	X	X	Kara sola	X	
Assessment	1		5	5	5	5	5	5	
** Response Actions	Press Market	也得意了了这名思	и III в	B	B B	В	В	B	
	则	Locard	1991 <u></u>		which we say the set	esponse Actio	et All Starballantar 200		
1. Damaged/ sigr	Assessment hificantly dam	and the state of the second	HIC ALCONE 22	1887 A. 198		ventative Measures		ure Marin	
2. Damaged friab	le surfacing A	CBM			B. O and M I	Program	F. Remo		
3. Significantly d	and strips on the last publication of the strip of the strip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the second s		C. Repair		G. Isolate H. Other		
4. Damaged/sign 5. ACBM with po	Contraction of the second providence is a sublimption		IISC. ACBM		D. Encapsula	ate Note	Country of the state of the	1-22-652	
6, ACBM with po			ide			was tested, attach TAHEF	RA6.2, TAHERA6.3, TA		
7. Any remaining				**If "currer	nt" is different from "	last 3 year", attach revis	ed TAHERA 6.4 and T.	AHERA 6.5	
CHESTER	ERVIN		POL KANY	n an the second sec Second second			ENTERING CONTRACTOR		
INSPECTOR (Ty			SIGNAT	URE		ACCREDITAT	ION # /STATE		
Materia and	an a	196 (1972). 	15/11	111		an a			
EDDIE MI	* *		1 MI	A-A-E		ganse annes marinen se	229 / TN	FOR STREET	
MANAGEMENT	PLANNER	1917 C.	SIĞNAT	dat 1		ACCREDITAT	ION #/STATE		
TAHERA 16.0 (12/93)					1997 13				
				1. Sudate			in a starter		

EA NAME:	711	TER COUNTY			LEA #:	」 	120 MAIN RUU C	INC
CHOOL BLDG. NAME:	19	ORTH CHESTE			BUILDING	A STATE STATE OF ALL PROPERTY.	MAIN BUILD	CETER COMPLEXING THERE
ATE OF IMPLEMENTA	12.500.100.000.00	Constant and a second second	CONTRACTOR & WILLI	7/9/89	INSPECTION DATE: 8/13/2003			Sandren Bundland Personal
OF THE ST	THROU	115	and the second s	A 06	W.	A 07	NO1	A 08
	CURRENT	and a second	additional interaction and the second s		TT A CONTRACTOR OF		till i state and the state of t	T QUANTITY
AGRICULTURE	29,0		1	870		669		864
	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION
*1796 * 3		2 X 4 CEILING TILE		FLOOR TILE FLOOR TILE			FLOOR TILE	
The second	LAST 3		LAST 3	camera providence com	LAST 3	NY DAVE GREAT AND A	LAST 3	COST CONTRACTOR
T, S or M	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT
MATERIAL TYPE	M M	M	M M] <u>M</u> ;	<u>M</u>		<u>I M</u>	
Check One	P <u>PROT / I</u>							1 X
ASSUMED ACBM	X		X	<u> </u>	X		X	<u> </u>
CONFIRMED ACBM	-	1			第一			1
Check One			(TRANSFORM			É de la companya de l		
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	<u>Х</u>	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X
FRIABLE								Constant Sales and
Exposure Consideration		and and the second						
	1	1	1					1 1
PHYS. DAMAGE	$\frac{1}{1}$	1	1		20月	and an and a second sec		1
ACTIVITY / VIBR.	3	3	3	3	3		3	3
EXPOSURE	3	3	5	5	5	5	5	5
ACCESSIBILITY	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Length of Exposure				See our				
1 HOUR / WEEK					J		鱲	
5 HOUR / WEEK				_	22			
10 HOUR / WEEK			10 20					
20 HOUR / WEEK	- X	X	×	X	X	X	x	X
Exposure Population			2 (1966) AS		1997 (P. 1997) 1997 (P. 1997)			
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FACULTY / STAFF	X	X	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X
PUBLIC		X	<u>X</u>	X	<u> </u>		X	
Assessment	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
** Response Actions	126387,213		a Mandalia	HIC PRACE	10000			<u>. 1988 - 1986</u>
	<u>A-B</u>	B	<u>A-B_</u>	B	<u>A-B</u>	B] <u>副A-B_</u>	<u> </u>
And the second s	Assessmen	and the second se	210 (C. Shi	Section Andres		sponse Actio entative Measures		aure aller
1. Damaged/ sign 2. Damaged friab	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR	a www.energine.com		the state of the state of	B. O and M P		F. Remo	
3. Significantly da	and have been been and	and the second distance of the second distanc	aterial		C. Repair		G. Isolate	
4. Damaged/signi					D. Encapsula	te	H. Other	en e
5. ACBM with pot		100				Note	Chrometer Chrometer Chrometer	
6. ACBM with pot	and the second second second	the second	the second s	10:251	at the average spectrum of the second	as lested, attach TAHEF ast 3 year", attach revise	and the second se	
7. Any remaining	Triable ACBN	a or suspect A	CIVI	The Content				
CHESTER I	ERVIN		Why HU. T					
INSPECTOR (Typ	ed Name)	1949 T. T.	SIGNAN	URE /	and the second second	ACCREDITAT	ION # /STATE	
EDDIE MIL	at the state of the		1 LAM	IN A			1531229	
			CICHAT			And the set of the second second second	41%	CHARLES IN
MANAGEMENT	and the second se		SIGNAT	ORE 5		ACCREDITAT	TON #73TATE	
TAHERA 16.0 (12/93)	1 Con Car						en ·····	
DE 24- SECONDESSE A 1		Contract Strates and		是最终,我们已经能能	tiget the set		To Congrad	(石)的目前目的

2002 Yearly Progress Report

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE: September 25, 2003

And a second sec	Chester County Board		and the second	- LKA #: 120
ADDRESS:				BEING SUBMITTED PRIATE BOX.
	Henderson, TN 38	340	-	
·	liendet son'y an		10 50 10	
DESIGNATED PERSON:	John Pipkin		PHONE:	(901) 664-2561
i a e	,	3.	2	
	BY PLACING AN "2	K" IN THE APPI	ROPRIATE B	DX.
ORIGINALINISMISSIO	N CORRECTIONDERIC	Ex(cs) To the O	TRICHENTEMENT	
ORUSIA SZAURALISTO	N COMPRESSION		OCCUMENTS EMENT PLAN	
X	N COMPRESENTION/DERIES	MANAGI	EMENT PLAN	ORT – 2002
	Nº COMPRECISION/DEFIC	YEARLY	EMENT PLAN	•

TAHERA 1.0 (12/93)

PERIODIC SURVEILLANCE REPORT

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS LEA #: 120

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

MAIN SCHOOL #:

BUILDING NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each INSTRUCTIONS: School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column, fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed, put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management

			ST SIX MONTHS	2ND SIX MONTHS DATE SPRING 5-18-02	
HA #	DESCRIPTION OF ACB	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
				-	
2	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
3	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
4	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
5	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
6	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
7	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
8	FLOOR TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
	2 X 4 CEILING TILE	ALL	GOOD	N/C	
					1.6.7
ж	-			L	
<u>8</u> 2					
					-

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified

CHESTER

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

TAHERA 9.0 (12/93)

ERVIN

SEE TAHERA FORM 2.0 ATTACHMENTS

2003 Yearly Progress Report

Ashlug -Resolutions Inc. (asbestos Inspection) May 30 ? 615-865-8813 615-868-4140 FAX

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE: September 25, 2003

LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Bo	ard of Edu	cation		LEA #: 120	÷
					e	
ADDRESS:						
	ħ			2	¥	8
-	Henderson, TN	38340			<u> </u>	
	19 E	1		2	а 	
DESIGNATED PERSON:	John Pipkin			PHONE:	(901) 664-2561	
DESIGNATED PERSON.			e t	ार- २)		-
20 G F	4		vii	÷.		8
				O DEDIC ST	DATITICI	90
PLEA	SE INDICATE T BY PLACING A	TE OF DO N "X" IN I	THE APPE	(S) BEING SU COPRIATE BO	DX.	
ORISH OF MURMISSIO	N CORRECTIONED	ETICIENCS	INDE OF	DECHMENT		
-	SUBMISSION			EMENT PLAN	•	
	× .			- 		
x			YEARLY	PROGRESS REP	ORT – 2003	
A		j e L				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2		THREE Y	EAR REINSPEC	TION	34
		¥1		3 	* 3.	ж. 4
		2	OTHER (Please Explain)	ki .	
	-		a - 4		8 °	20 2
5					1.8 	

TAHERA 1.0 (12/93)

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM
DATE: July 2007
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Board of Education LEA#:120
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 327 Henderson, TN 38340
DESIGNATED PERSON: John Pipkin PHONE: 731-989-5134

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
	-	YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
X		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

TAHERA 1.0 (2/97)

LEA NAME: Chester	County BO			R REINS		LEA #: <u>12</u>	0					
School Building Name:	North C	hester Eleme	entarv			Building #:	Main					
DATE OF IMPLEMEN						INSPECTION		6/6/07				
DATE OF IMPLEMEN		JMBER		UMBER	HANUMBER		HA NUMBER					
THE ST			114.14	3		4	5					
XVI XVI		2 IT QUANTITY	CUPPENT				CURREN					
	CURREN	QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTIT	CORRENT GOANTIT		CURRENT QUANTITY					
AGRICULTURE												
		ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION				
				or Tile		or Tile		or Tile				
+ 1706 + 33	FIOO	or Tile	F100				110					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LAST 3		LAST 3		LAST 3	OUDDENT	LAST 3	CURRENT				
CHECK ONE	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CURRENT				
TSI												
SURFACING												
MISCELLANEOUS	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X				
CHECK ONE												
ASSUMED ACBM						~	v	~				
CONFIRMED ACBM	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X				
NON-ACBM												
CHECK ONE	V	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х				
NON-FRIABLE	X	×	^		^	^	<u> </u>	^				
FRIABLE	J.	1						h				
TO 5 (5 WORST)	•											
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1				
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1				
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1				
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2				
EXPOSURE	1	11	1	1	1	1	1	1				
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1				
ENGTH OF EXPOSURE												
(CHECK ONE)		1		1	I I							
1 HOURWEEK												
5 HOURWEEK			-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
10 HOUR/WEEK												
40 HOUR/WEEK	Х	×	X	X	Х	х	X	Х				
XPOSURE POPULATION	~											
CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)												
MAINTENANCE	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X				
CUSTODIAL	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X				
FACULTY/STAFF	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X				
PUBLIC	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X				
SSESSMENT												
MARK FROM 1 TO 7)		-		-	5	5	5	5				
	5	5	5	5	5	5		<u>J</u>				
RESPONSE ACTIONS												
MARK FROM A TO H	В	В	В	В	В	В	В	В				
1	0					1						
L .	NTI FORM)				E ACTIONS LEO	GEND					
ASSESSME	INI LEGENL		AI	nstitute preven								
				B. O & M Program F. Remove								
. Damaged/significantly d	amaged TSI		B. 0		•		C. Repair G. Isolate					
. Damaged/significantly d . Damaged friable surfaci	amaged TSI ng ACBM		B. 0 C. 1	Repair		G. Iso						
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacii	ng material	B. 0 C. 1 D. 1									
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat	ng material	B. 0 C. 1 D. 1	Repair		G. Iso H. Oth						
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat damage	ng material ble misc. ACBN	B. C C. I D. I	Repair Encapsulate		G. Isol H. Oth NOTES	ier	63 TAHERA 69				
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat damage significant da	ng material ble misc. ACBN amage	A B. C. F. D. F. D. F. M.	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed CAHERA 8.0	ACBM was tes	G. Iso H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA	ier 46.2, TAHERA					
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat damage significant da	ng material ble misc. ACBN amage	A B. C. F. D. F. D. F. M.	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed CAHERA 8.0	ACBM was tes	G. Isol H. Oth NOTES	ter A 6.2, TAHERA					
ASSESSME ASSESSME Damaged/significantly d Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for ANY remaining friable AC	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat damage significant da	ng material ble misc. ACBN amage	A B. C. F. D. F. D. F. M.	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed CAHERA 8.0	ACBM was tes	G. Iso H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA	ter A 6.2, TAHERA					
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacir amaged friat damage significant da	ng material ble misc. ACBM amage ect ACBM	A *If pi and 7 ** If	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed "AHERA 8.0 "current" is differe	ACBM was tes	G. Isol H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA year**, attach revised	1007 1007 A 6.2, TAHERA 11 TAHERA 6.4 a					
 Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable AC 	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacin amaged friat damage significant da CBM or susp	ng material ole misc. ACBM amage ect ACBM Quin	A B. C. F D. F *(f p) and 7 ** If	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed "AHERA 8.0 "current" is differe	ACBM was tes	G. Iso H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA year**, attach revised	юг 6.2, ТАНЕКА 1 ТАНЕКА 6.4 г 07/TN_	and TAHERA 6.5				
 Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable AC 	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacin amaged friat damage significant da CBM or susp	ng material ole misc. ACBM amage ect ACBM Quin	A *1fpi and 7 ** If	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed "AHERA 8.0 "current" is differe	ACBM was tes	G. Isol H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA year**, attach revised	юг 6.2, ТАНЕКА 1 ТАНЕКА 6.4 г 07/TN_	and TAHERA 6.5				
Damaged/significantly d Damaged friable surfaci Significantly damaged fr Damaged/significantly d ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for	amaged TSI ng ACBM iable surfacin amaged friat damage significant da CBM or susp	ng material ole misc. ACBM amage ect ACBM Quin	A B. C. F D. F *(f p) and 7 ** If	Repair Encapsulate reviously assumed "AHERA 8.0 "current" is differe	ACBM was tes ent from "last 3 7ME02	G. Iso H. Oth NOTES ted, attach TAHERA year**, attach revised	1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997	and TAHERA 6.5				

TAHERA 16.0 (2/97)

LEA NAME: Chester	County BC	E				LEA #: <u>12</u>	0	
School Building Name:	North C	hester Eleme	entary			Building #:	Main	
DATE OF IMPLEMEN	TATION OF	MANAGEM	ENT PLAN:			INSPECTION		6/6/07
	HA N	JMBER	HA N	JMBER	HAI	NUMBER	HAN	IUMBER
OF THE ST		6		7		8		
NY XVI A PA		T QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURREN	IT QUANTITY	CURREN	T QUANTITY
S we want of the			1				ř.	
AGRICULTURE								
	MATERIAL D	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION
1 CHAMER		or Tile	Floo	or Tile	Flo	or Tile	2x4 Ce	eiling Tile
1796+3	1100	1110						
**********	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT
CHECK ONE	YEAR	CONNENT	YEAR	CONTRELET	YEAR		YEAR	
TSI								
SURFACING			х	X	Х	X	x	x
MISCELLANEOUS	Х	X	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		^		
CHECK ONE		I. I.		1	1		X	Х
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	X	X	Х	Х		
NON-ACBM	^	~		X			·	
CHECK ONE			л,					
NON-FRIABLE	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х		
FRIABLE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Х	Х
XPOSURE CONSIDERATIO	N							
TO 5 (5 WORST)		1 4	1 4	1 1	1	1	1	1
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ENGTH OF EXPOSURE				<u>,</u>			n	
(CHECK ONE)		_						V
1 HOUR/WEEK							X	Х
5 HOUR/WEEK								
10 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK	X	Х	X	X	X	х		
40 HOUR/WEEK			· ·			~~~~		
CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)								
MAINTENANCE	Х	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X
CUSTODIAL	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FACULTY/STAFF	Х	X	X	X	X X	X		
PUBLIC	X	Х	Х	X	· ·	^		
ASSESSMENT MARK FROM 1 TO 7)								
WARK FROW TO ()	5	5	5	5	5	5	7	7
*RESPONSE ACTIONS	<u> </u>							
MARK FROM A TO H)								
	В	B	B	B	В	В	В	ВВ
					DESDONS	E ACTIONS LEG	SEND	
ASSESSMI	ENT LEGEN	0		nstitute preven			closure	
Democraticianificantly	amagad TSI			D & M Program		F. Rer		
 Damaged/significantly c Damaged friable surfac 	ing ACBM			Repair		G. Iso	late	
 Significantly damaged f 	riable surfaci	ng material		Encapsulate		H. Oth	ner	
 Damaged/significantly of 	lamaged fria	ble misc. ACB	M					
5 ACBM with potential for	damage					NOTES		() THER 130
3 ACBM with potential for	significant d	amage			ACBM was tes	ted, attach TAHERA	10.2, TAHERA	0,3, IAHERA 0
7. Any remaining friable A	CBIM or susp	ect ACBM	and	FAHERA 8.0 "current" is differ	ent from "last 3	year", attach revised	TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA 6.5
		0.	- 8	200/20	-	1000000001	0000777	
Jim Brooks					<u>71</u>	ACCREDITA		TE
SPECTOR (Typed Name)			SIGNATURE	1		AUUKEDITA	10N#/STF	
		a WI	101	1	7	ME02160701A	MODONAT	N
Ashlie Rawlings		LY HING			1	VIEUZ IOUTUTA		

TAHERA 16.0 (2/97)





Ron Francis – Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING Has successfully completed the course entitled RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. TERRY MOODY **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 MIKE TIGNOR **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009



Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 KIM ROBBINS **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. DARLENE HESTER **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 LAURA GAUGER **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. **BRENDA PICKET Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 DEVEN HEARN Certifies That Training Date: July 28, 2009
Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615)865-8813 ANGIE PARRISH **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 **TODD DAVIS Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED DEMETRIUS LOCKETT Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. Certifies That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 Henderson, TN 38340 MELISSA MURLEY Conducted At: 930 East Main St. **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 **TERESA CONNER Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. **YVONNE CROSS Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 **CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 WILLIE TROHER **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis – Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. (615) 865-8813 JANE SMITH **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis – Training Manager Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING Has successfully completed the course entitled 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. **TERESA WILLIS** Certifies That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Ron Francis - Training Manager **Expiration Date: July 28, 2010 CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING** Has successfully completed the course entitled 1101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813 RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED Henderson, TN 38340 Conducted At: 930 East Main St. KEN WEST **Certifies** That Training Date: July 28, 2009

Training Date: January 20, 2010 Ron Francis – Training Manager		CLASS IV ASB	Has suc	Identification Number: OSHAC4AA100179	
Expiration	Conducted At: 930 East Main St. Henderson, TN 38340	CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING	Has successfully completed the course entitled	Certifies That PERRY FRYE	Resolution, Incorporated 1 101-A Darbytown Drive Nashville, TN. 37207 (6 1 5) 865-88 1 3
Expiration Date: January 20, 2011		STRAINING	litled		Ϋ́, Α

Ron Francis – Training Manager	Training Date: January 20, 2010	Cor	CLASS IV ASBEST	Has success	Identification Number: OSHAC4AA100178	
Anti- Hother Stephanie Petty - Instructor	Expiration Date: January 20, 2011	Conducted At: 930 East Main St. Henderson, TN 38340	CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING	Has successfully completed the course entitled	JAMES CARSON	RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (6 15) 865-88 13

Training Date: January 20, 2010 Ron Francis – Training Manager		CLASS IV ASB	Has suc	Identification Number: OSHAC4AA100177	
10 Expiration Date: January 20, 2011 er Uthur Hhr Stephanie Petty - Instructor	Conducted At: 930 East Main St. Henderson, TN 38340	CLASS IV ASBESTOS 2 HOUR AWARENESS TRAINING	Has successfully completed the course entitled	Certifies That CLARENCE PUSSER	RESOLUTION, INCORPORATED 1 101-A DARBYTOWN DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN. 37207 (615) 865-8813

	Training Coordinator's Signature	ber 11, 2013	on a training program requiring 2 hours	Asbestos Awareness (K-12 Full 2 Hour)	has completed	Vennie Reeves		Chester County School System	Certificate of Completion	
--	----------------------------------	--------------	--	---------------------------------------	---------------	---------------	--	------------------------------	---------------------------	--

÷

20

TRAINING	Monday, November 11, 2013	quiring	has completed Asbestos Awareness (K-12 Full 2	Carissa Miller	Chester County School Syst	Certificate of Completio
Training Coordinator's Signature Employees Initials: westk@tennk12.net 61022968-2p9r	13	2 hours	ll 2 Hour)	IV.	ystem	etion

34

Image: Salescener TRAINIG	Marílyn Amos has completed Asbestos Awareness (K-12 Full 2 Hour)	Certificate of Completion Chester County School System
-----------------------------	--	---

Monday, November 11, 2013 Safeschools Training Coordinator's Signature Employees Initials: wesk@tenrkt2.net 61029q68-2p5r	Asbestos Awareness (K-12 Full 2 Hour) a training program requiring 2 hours	has completed	Certificate of Completion Chester County School System

•

on Inday, November 11, 2013 FRAINING ITAINING Inday, November 11, 2013 Indianator Signature Employees Initials:	Shane Burkeens has completed Asbestos Awareness (K-12 Full 2 Hour)	Certificate of Completion Chester County School System
---	--	---

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM					
DATE:	1-20-10				
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Schools	LEA#: 120				
ADDRESS: PO Box 327, Henderson, Tennessee 38340					
DESIGNATED PERSON: Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>				

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
Х		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: _____CHESTER COUNTY BOE____

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

THOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	
				1	
		-			
			*IF NO CHANGE	IN CONDITION '	WRIT

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): _____GARY W_GRISHAM_____

Dary W. Duchum

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): _____ASBBIR0902047 / TN _____

ГАНЕRA 9.0 (2/97)

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM					
DATE: MARCH 2010					
LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Schools	LEA#: 120			
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, Hende</u>	rson, Tennessee 38340				
		DWONE 721.000.5124			
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>			

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
Х		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: Chester	county bo					LEA #: <u>1</u> 2		
School Building Name:	North C	hester Eleme	entary			Building #:	Main	
DATE OF IMPLEMENT				1988		INSPECTIO		03/16/20
DATE OF HIM LEMEN		JMBER	HA NL	JMBER	HA	NUMBER	HAN	UMBER
OF THE ST		2		3		4		5
	CURREN	TQUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURREN	IT QUANTITY	CURREN	IT QUANTIT
(0) - W	-) This straight and		1					
AGRICULTURE		W. C. S.	100 M 100 M 100	Comments .	100 Not 110	ISTRACTOR IN THE	- TREPASSIE	121210-04
IEI - IEI -	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL D	DESCRIPTION		DESCRIPTION		DESCRIPT
MMERC 6	Floo	or Tile	Floo	or Tile	Flo	or Tile	Flo	or Tile
*1796*3	14 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -		2.903(31) 00			11 A. C. C. C. C. C. C.	LACT 2	6201-015,700 S
	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRE
CHECK ONE	YEAR							
TSI								
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х
CHECK ONE		A CONTRACTOR	RARKAS INTO	and the second second		294 U VS-38 E	Supering C	AL NUBER
ASSUMED ACBM								
CONFIRMED ACBM	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X
NON-ACBM		-					1	
CHECK ONE			100004-04		ç alvezaly	Concellar Langh		
NON-FRIABLE	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FRIABLE			1		A CONTRACTOR OF	that Internet and		A STATE OF A STATE
EXPOSURE CONSIDERATION	4							
TO 5 (5 WORST)	COMENCE OVALS	1	T 1	1 1	1 1	1	1 1	1 1
DETERIORATION	1	1	1 1	1		1	1 1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	$\frac{1}{1}$	1	1 1	1	1	1
WATER DAMAGE	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSURE	Augenter feiter a	Store and and a store of the		N 1037 C 345-	181 A. (A. 193	a state of		
(CHECK ONE)			a gaaqaa sell	WAY - UNVLOTES		8, Sol. /R012==0.23	SE WEIGHTS (ED	EVS/SHOTI
1 HOUR/WEEK								
5 HOUR/WEEK								
10 HOUR/WEEK					_		-	
20 HOUR/WEEK			X	X	X	X	X	X
40 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	<u> </u>	1 ^	1 ^		CONSIGNATION OF THE	Milennessy.
EXPOSURE POPULATION (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)								
MAINTENANCE	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FACULTY/STAFF	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
PUBLIC	X	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X
ASSESSMENT								
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	Manager 1		S. MEAN MARTIN	COLONIE DA LEVES	E F	E	5	5
	5	5	5	5	5	5	0	1 3
**RESPONSE ACTIONS								
(MARK FROM A TO H)	В	В	В	В	В	В	В	B
In the second second	SUD-DWESS-			the second	and a start			
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN	ND		CANE DE MININ		SE ACTIONS L		
Waves of the second states of the	CONTRACT.			Institute preve			inclosure	
	damaged TS	SI		O & M Progra	m		temove solate	
1. Damaged/significantly	ing ACBM	and the first and the		Repair			Solate Other	A Designation of the second
Damaged friable surface	a la la company de la comp	cing material		Encapsulate		1.		
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged friable 	friable surfa	abla mica ACE	JIVI	11		NOTES		a franciska franciska Na se
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged in Damaged/significantly 	friable surfa damaged fri	able misc. ACE	PT108-240 17 197.0					
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged in Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential for 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage	able misc. ACE	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	previously assume	d ACBM was t	ested, attach TAHE	RA 6.2, TAHER	A 6.3, TAHE
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant	able misc. ACE damage	*11	previously assume TAHERA 8.0	11			
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged in Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential for 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant	able misc. ACE damage	*11	TAHERA 80	11	ested, attach TAHE 3 year", attach revi		
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant	able misc. ACE damage	*If and **	TAHERA 8.0	11			
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant	able misc. ACE damage	-If and Hiptu	TAHERA 8.0 If "current" is diffe wie Petty	11	3 year", attach revi ASBBIR	sed TAHERA 6. 0910310/TN	4 and TAHEF
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged if Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant CBM or sus	able misc. ACE damage	*If and **	TAHERA 8.0 If "current" is diffe wie Petty	11	3 year", attach revi ASBBIR	sed TAHERA 6.	4 and TAHEF
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A 	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant CBM or sus	able misc. ACE damage	-If and Hiptu	TAHERA 8.0 If "current" is diffe wie Petty	11	3 year", attach revi ASBBIR	sed TAHERA 6. 0910310/TN	4 and TAHER
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged i Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A STEPHANIE PETTY	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant CBM or sus	able misc. ACE damage	-If and Hiptu	TAHERA 8.0 If "current" is diffe wie Petty	11	3 year", attach revi ASBBIR	sed TAHERA 6. 0910310/TN	4 and TAHER
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged i Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A STEPHANIE PETTY	friable surfa damaged fri r damage r significant CBM or sus	able misc. ACE damage	-If and Hiptu	TAHERA 8.0 If "current" is diffe wie Petty	11	3 year", attach revi <u>ASBBIR</u> ACCREDI	sed TAHERA 6. 0910310/TN	4 and TAHER

						Duilding #	Main	
School Building Name:						Building #:		02/16/2010
DATE OF IMPLEMEN			ENT PLAN:	1988		INSPECTIO		03/16/2010
PLUE CO.	- Locali -	JMBER		JMBER	HAI	NUMBER 8	I	UNBER
OF THE OT AN		6	Contraction and the second	7	CUPPEN	IT QUANTITY	CURREN	TQUANTITY
10 + F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F	CURREN	TQUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CORREN	II QUANTITI	I	, donini ,
AGRICULTURE						2 POLINE IC	Carton and an and	100 100 100 100 100
AL R	8-3	FRADUCTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION
10 Breach B		DESCRIPTION		or Tile		or Tile		eiling Tile
MENC	FIOC	or Tile			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Service States	
······································	LAST 3	AUDDENT	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT
CHECK ONE	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR	CORREAT	YEAR		YEAR	
TSI								
SURFACING	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
MISCELLANEOUS CHECK ONE					ALC: NOW	ar met and the h	S. 19 10 10 10 10 10	
ASSUMED ACBM		T	T				X	X
CONFIRMED ACBM	Х	X	X	X	X	X		
NON-ACBM						No. out to cold the Los	A CONTRACTOR OF A	Contraction of the owner of the
CHECK ONE			asser off of a	Constanting the second		· ·		
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x
FRIABLE	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	No HIGHLING & COMPANY	All and the state of the state	and the second second	ANTE STATE	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF STREET, ST	COLUMN AND	Constant Street
EXPOSURE CONSIDERATIO 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)				alin di Franci				
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1 2	1		1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1
EXPOSURE	1		1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	LATTICS STREET	Name of Phone	State State	Contraction of the	State of the second	S. C. D. D. C. S. S. H.		in a start
(CHECK ONE)	法理学议的权力			No. Statute A	000000000000			
1 HOUR/WEEK							X	X
5 HOUR/WEEK							-	
10 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK		X	X	X	X	X		
40 HOUR/WEEK	L_^	Charles Charles	A SUGAR HUNDER	US& TELEVISION	and station day	S Shiel Water (S	Shu Salaan	and the Analysis
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	a na nazi	n an digen (reason			Control (Carl)			X
MAINTENANCE	X	X	<u>×</u>	<u> </u>	X	X		X
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X	X	X	^	
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	X	×	1 Â	X	_	1
PUBLIC	X	<u> </u>	1 ^			Cales of a state		6
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)							n un de seste	
	5	5	5	5	5	5	7	7
**RESPONSE ACTIONS	Categories (00	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	See Inc.	Secon Self and		all' tost i		
(MARK FROM A TO H)		<u>setemental and s</u>	1 5	В	В	В	В	В
	B	В	В	Challen Keres Startig	TRAFFIC ALL STATE			eduar examp
ASSESS	MENT LEGEN	ND	AR ALLER	AURASALIS N		SE ACTIONS L	EGEND	은 영화 아파 문화
ACCECCI	CRATER NEWS	A CALL STREET		Institute preve			inclosure	The Design of the
1. Damaged/significantly	damaged TS	SI	and the second sec	O & M Progra	m		emove solate	
2 Damaged friable surfa	icing ACBM			Repair	in the second		Solate	and the second sec
3. Significantly damaged	friable surfa	cing material		Encapsulate				
4. Damaged/significantly	damaged fit	able misc. ACE	and the second se	Little mit and	2 10 40 41	NOTES	1. H. I.	
 ACBM with potential f ACBM with potential f 	or significant	damage	*16	previously assume	d ACBM was I	ested, attach TAHE	RA 6.2, TAHER	A 6.3, TAHERA 6
7. Any remaining friable	ACBM or sus	pect ACBM	977.0	TAHERASO				
	DURE CONSERVATION	PARTICIPAL N	100	4	crent from "last	3 year", attach revi	sed I AHERA 6.	+ and TAFIERA 6.
			Stinly	i lettor		/ 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		
STEPHANIE PETTY			Stiple SIGNATURE			ASBBIR	<u>910310/TN</u> TATION #/ST	ATE
NSPECTOR (Typed Nam	e)		SIGNATURE			ACCREDI	TATION #/51	
			AC CH	20				
			シート	γ				
							PR1002145/TN	
STEVE CHAMBLISS			SIGNATUR				ITATION #/S	

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM					
	DATE: 5/19/2011				
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Ches	ter County Schools	LEA#: 120			
ADDRESS: PO Box 327, Henderson,	Tennessee 38340				
e 2	a				
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>			

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT		
		MANAGEMENT PLAN		
	a na da na manaka ana an atao atao	ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN		
Х		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT		
	10.	THREE YEAR REINSPECTION		
		OTHER (Please Explain)		

<u>n har han di bilan ya da baran an an an histoita di bin da bila baran ka</u>

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: _____CHESTER COUNTY JUNIOR HIGH

SCHOOL NO.: 126-0010

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date 5/18/11 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
1	Floor tile 1800 sf	All	Good	N/C	
2	Floor tile 212 sf	All	Good	N/C	
4	12 x 12 green & light green Floor tile marbled 3066 sf	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile 5124 sf	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile 164 sf	All	Good	N/C	
	Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
	Transite panels	All	Good	N/C	
				. š	
	ana suma anti can can fanan tan an san a san a san can can can can a san san sa s	1)	a ii sa aminanini	anterational en tremana	

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ____CHESTER COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL

SCHOOL NO.: 120-005

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date 5/18-11 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
1	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	. N/C	
4	Floor tile	A11	Good	N/C	
5A	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7A	Pipe Insulation	AII	Good	N/C	
7B	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
9A	Pipe Insulation	All	Good	N/C	
9B	Boiler wrap Insulation	All	Good	N/C	
<u>9C</u>	H2O Tank Insulation	N/A	N/A	Tank removed in '99	Constant for the state
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
10A	Boiler Jacket	All	Good	N/C	
10B	Pipe Insulation	All	Good	N/C	

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

Ken We

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Surveinance inspector is not required to be rithered with

- E + H

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO:	120

SCHOOL NAME: ____CHESTER COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL

SCHOOL NO.: 120-005

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			lst six months Date	2nd six months Date 5/18/11 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
10C	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
12	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
13A	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
13B	Pipe Insulation	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
		2			
	I ILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please pri		IF NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WR	ITE N/C
Surveill	ILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ance Inspector is not required to be AHERA (ertified)			
HERA	Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): _	·			

大臣 经济 医尿过气液素 建筑出生法 新闻

10000000000000

TAHERA 9.0 (2/97)

End and Frid and a state

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120

SCHOOL NAME: _____EAST CHESTER ELEMENTARY___

SCHOOL NO.: 120-0015

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			lst six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date 5/18/11 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM- CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
1	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	582
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
9	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
	3				
URVE	ILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):	Ken Wes	IF NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WR	ITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

^{••}AHERA 9.0 (2/97)

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: <u>WEST CHESTER ELEMENTARY</u>

SCHOOL NO .: 120-030

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED			DATE REMOVED
1	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	2X4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
2	1				
- 10 <u></u>					
SURVE	LILANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please j	print): <u>Ken Wes</u> -	F NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WR	ITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Ken Wat (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ____JACKS CREEK ELEMENTARY ___

SCHOOL NO.: ___120-0025___

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	Date 5/19/11	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
1	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	9
	2x4 Ceiling tile	All	Good	N/C	
		ă.			
		1		4	
		=			
		 	IF NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WR	ITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

Ken West

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: __________(Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY___

SCHOOL NO .: NA

JUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			Date (Fall)	Date 5/18/11 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	4
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	
a					
		*			
			F NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WR	LITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): _____

KenU

01

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: _________ (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

AHE	RA TRANSMITTA	L/SUBMITTA FE: 11/21/11	12
LEA SYSTEM NAME:		, ,	LEA#: 120
ADDRESS: PO Box 327, 1	Henderson, Tennessee 3834	0	8
y.	*		
	а 		
	1 12 C	ж И	8 9
			PHONE: 731-989-5134

-

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
	2. 2j 4j	MANAGEMENT PLAN
÷.		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
Х	*	YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
1		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
	•	OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>	a	LEA NO:	120
CHOOL NAME:NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY		SCHOOL NO.:	- NA
BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>			

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months DateH/21/2011 (Fall)	Date	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	· . All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	-
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	-
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile -	All	Good	-N/C	
5	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	5
		£			
				· · · ·	
	1				
				4	
	4				
8			53		3

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Ken Wes

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM	
DATE: 5-17-2012	2
LEA SYSTEM NAME:Chester County Schools LEA#: 120	
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, Henderson, Tennessee 38340</u>	
a sa g s	
DESIGNATED PERSON: Mr. Ken West PHONE: _731-989-5134	

	ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
			MANAGEMENT PLAN
-		* 2:	ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
	X		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
		се ₁ .	THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		y	OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date11/21/2011 (Fall)	2nd six months Date 5 - 16-12 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	
			2		
				×.	
SURV	EILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (pleas	e print): Ken W	*IF NO CHANGE I	N CONDITION W	RITE N/C

Ken

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

AHERA '	STATE OF TENNESS TRANSMITTAL/SUBM	SEE ITTAL FORM
	DATE: 12/04/12	
LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Schools	LEA#: 120
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, Hend</u>	erson, Tennessee 38340	×
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
Х		SIX MONTH PROGRESS REPORT
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)
EA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

HOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date12/04/2012 (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	
		í			
	/EILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (pleas	e print): Ken West	*IF NO CHANGE	IN CONDITION V	WRITE N/C

en West

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): _____

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM					
DATE: 4 -11-13					
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Schools LEA#: 120					
ADDRESS: PO Box 327, Henderson, Tennessee 38340					
DESIGNATED PERSON: Mr. Ken West PHONE: 731-989-5134					

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
X		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT/ SIX MONTH
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120_____

CHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY___

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date (Fall)	2nd six months Date: 4-9-13 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All		N/C	
3	Floor tile	All		N/C	
4	Floor tile	All		N/C	
5	Floor tile	All		N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	-	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All		N/C	
8	Floor tile	All		N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All		N/C	
	11				
SURV	EILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (pleas	e print): <u>Ken W</u>	IF NO CHANGE I € S↓	N CONDITION W	/RITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): _____

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM				
DATE: 10-15-13				
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Schools LEA#: 120				
ADDRESS: 970 East Main St. Henderson, TN 38340				
DESIGNATED PERSON: Mr. Ken West PHONE:731-989-5134				

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
-		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
2	24	YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
X		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION								
LEA NAME: _Chester						_ LEA #: <u>12</u>		
School Building Name: <u>North Chester Elementary</u> DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN:					Building #: <u>Main</u> INSPECTION DATE: 10/15/13			
				JMBER	HA	NUMBER		NUMBER
OF THE STAN		2		3	0110005	4		5
AGRICUTURE	CURREN	IT QUANTITY	GURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRE	NT QUANTITY		
	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION
		or Tile	Floo	or Tile	Flo	oor Tile	Flo	or Tile
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI					12/41			
SURFACING	X	x	x	x	x	x	X	x
CHECK ONE								A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPER
ASSUMED ACBM						Y	Y	
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CHECK ONE					REFERENCE			
NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	XX	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
EXPOSURE CONSIDERATION	4							
1 TO 5 (5 WORST) DETERIORATION		1 1	1	1	1	1	unusentinanina 1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	2
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1.	1 Animatica di Balancia di	1	1	1	1 Descriptional Instances	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSURE (CHECK ONE)								
1 HOURWEEK								
5 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOURWEEK	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X J
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)								
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAL	x x	X	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X
PUBLIC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)								
**RESPONSE ACTIONS	5	5	5	5	5	5 National Astronom	5	5
(MARK FROM A TO H)	B	В	B	B	В	В	B	B
						E ACTIONS LEG	Harry Carrier March	
	NT LEGEND		and the second sec	stitute prevent	ative measu	ires E. Enc	losure	
1. Damaged/significantly d 2. Damaged friable surfaci) & M Program Repair		F. Ren G. Isola		
 Significantly damaged friable surfacing material Damaged/significantly damaged friable misc. ACE ACBM with potential for damage 		ig material	D. E	ncapsulate		H. Oth		
		A CARLENDER CONTRACTOR				NOTES		
 ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A0 	significant da			viously assumed / AHERA 8:0	ACBM was test	ted, attach TAHERA	6.2, TAHERA	6.3, TAHERA 6.9
A Any remaining mable At	2.5 mon adapte		**If*		nt from "last 3	year", attach revised	TAHERA 6.4 a	nd TAHERA 6.5
Stephanie Petty		Hiptian	ù <i>laty</i> ignature <i>laty</i>			A-MP-47891	-26076/TN	
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)		, s	IGNATURE	<u>A-MP-47891-26076/TN</u> ACCREDITATION #/STATE				
		Homanie	fator			A HID (500	4 00070	
Stephanie Petty MANAGEMENT PLANNER		•	IGNATURE			A-MP-4789 ACCREDITA		

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION LEA NAME: Chester County BOE LEA #: 120								
	School Building Name: North Chester Elementary Building #: Main							
DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: INSPECTION DATE: 10/15/13								
THE STREET		JMBER 6 T QUANTITY		umber 7 Quantity		NUMBER 8 NT QUANTITY		
AGRICULTURE								
17796-12		ESCRIPTION r Tile	The state of the s	DESCRIPTION or Tile		DESCRIPTION		eiling Tile
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
CHECK ONE ASSUMED ACBM					19 - EU.		X	X
CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X		
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	X	X		x
EXPOSURE CONSIDERATIO 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	N 1		1			1		1
DETERIORATION PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	<u>i</u>
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1 2	1 2	1 2	1	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSURE (CHECK ONE)								
1 HOUR/WEEK							X	X
5 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK	Х	X	X	X		X	-	
EXPOSURE POPULATION (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)								
MAINTENANCE	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>
CUSTODIAL FACULTY/STAFF	X	X X	Х	X	X	X		
PUBLIC ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	x		X			x		
**RESPONSE ACTIONS	5	5	5	5	5	5	7	7
(MARK FROM A TO H)	B	B	B	B	B	B	B	B
	ENT LEGEND)		nstitute prevent	ative measu	E ACTIONS LEG ires E, Enc F, Ren	losure	
 Damaged/significantly of Damaged friable surfact Significantly damaged friable 	ing ACBM riable surfacir		C F D E) & M Program Repair Incapsulate		G Isol H. Oth	ate	
 Damaged/significantly of 5. ACBM with potential for 6. ACBM with potential for 7. Any remaining friable A 	damage significant da	image	*If pr and T	AHERA 8.0		NOTES red, attach TAHERA year", attach revised		
		Stitlen	the state of the s	ourrent is differe	in 11001 1850 Ø	Settled 2259772011, 1755223		
Stephanie Petty INSPECTOR (Typed Name)		S	û <i>laty</i> r IGNATURE Î aty r			A-MP-47891 ACCREDITA		
Stephanie Petty MANAGEMENT PLANNER			GNATURE			A-MP-4789 ACCREDITA		

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM						
	DATE: 5-6-2014					
LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Schools	LEA#: 120				
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, 1</u>	<u>Henderson, Tennessee 38340</u>	×				
	5 F	5				
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>				

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
(a.		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
Х		SIX MONTH PROGRESS REPORT
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
6		OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120_____

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO .:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date 10-15-13 (Fall)	2nd six months Date 5-6-14 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	Ali	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
-	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Ň/C	
			_*IF NO CHANGE		

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Ken Was (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM							
DATE: // - // - 2014							
LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Schools	LEA#: 120					
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, Hend</u>	ADDRESS: PO Box 327, Henderson, Tennessee 38340						
	• ×						
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>					
	•						

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

 $| \mathbf{s} \rangle$

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
		MANAGEMENT PLAN	
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN	
V		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT 6 mos	
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION	
		OTHER (Please Explain)	

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120____

HOOL NAME: _____ NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO .: ____

BUILDING NAME: ____MAIN__

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

		lsi shy months Dat <mark>ejl-11-14</mark> Taib	2nd Sty months Dete (Spring)	
IPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
	All	Good	N/C	
5	All	Good	N/C	
8	- All	Good	N/C	
	All A	Good	N/C	
9	. All	Good .	N/C	
0	All	Good	N/C	
0	All	Good	N/C	
ing Tile	All	Good	^h N/C	
		*		
	· .			1
,				
	,			
4		•		e.
	AND TOP S NAME (please r			Ka, U/a IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION V

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print):

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

STATE OF TENNESS RANSMITTAL/SUBMI		
DATE: 4 -	7-2015	
nester County Schools	LEA#: 120	
on, Tennessee 38340		
	5) 58	
÷		
r		
Mr. Ken West	PHONE: <u>731-989-5134</u>	
	ANSMITTAL/SUBMI DATE: 4 - 1 nester County Schools on, Tennessee 38340	RANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM DATE: 4 - 7 - 2015 mester County Schools LEA#: 120

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION		
	* 	MANAGEMENT PLAN	
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN	
Х		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT 6 m Periodic Inspection	
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION	
1	8	OTHER (Please Explain)	

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

CHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.: ____

JUILDING NAME: _____MAIN_

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

IA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	9
5	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	4
6	Floor tile	. All	Good	N/C	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
8.	Floor tile	All	Good	N/C	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	N/C	а 1
					51
	· · · ·			×	ä .
				<u>v</u> 1	•
			140 H 141	*	an A
	×		*IF NO CHANGE I		

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

Crailed to ! Deborah Gunter @tn. gov. 10/13/15 9:02a2

AHE	STATE OF TENN RA TRANSMITTAL/SU		RM
	DATE: 10/13/	15	
LEA SYSTEM NAME:	Chester County Schools	L	EA#: 120
ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 327, F</u>	Ienderson, Tennessee 38340		χ.
	¥.		
DESIGNATED PERSON:	Britt Eads	PHONE: _7	<u>/31-989-5134</u>

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
x		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT/ SIX MONTH
		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
4)		OTHER (Please Explain)

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: <u>NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY</u>

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>10/9/2015</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good		2
3	Floor tile	All	Good		
4	Floor tile	All	Good		
∿5	Floor tile	All	Good		v
6	Floor tile	All	Good		
7	Floor tile	All	Good		
8	Floor tile	All	Good		
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good		
				5	
	4				
	×				
		Ξ.			

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):



February 24, 2016

Mr. Britt Eads Chester County Schools 970 East Main Street Henderson, Tennessee 38340 eadsb01@120cc.org (731) 433-7266

RE: CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS 2016 AHERA THREE YEAR REINSPECTION REPORT PROJECT NO. 804416

Mr. Eads:

Enclosed is the three year reinspection report for the schools inspected on February 23, 2016. Please have the school superintendent sign the Assurances Page (TAHERA 3.0).

A copy of this report has been submitted to the following address:

Tennessee Department of Education Division of Finance, Accountability and Technology Budget and Planning 6TH Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower 710 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0375 Attention: Deborah Boshears-Davis

Keep the original report with your management plan and submit a copy to each school under the current O & M Plan. Your next inspection (periodic surveillance inspection) will be in August 2016.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to call my office at (615) 865-8813 or my cell at (615) 478-2463.

Sincerely,

RESOLUTION, INC.

Timber L. John

Christopher R. Johnson, PG Manager

Attch: 2016 AHERA Three Year Reinspection Report

STATE OF TENNESSEE AHERA TRANSMITTAL/SUBMITTAL FORM		
DATE: <u>February 24, 2016</u>		
LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Schools	LEA#: <u>120</u>	
ADDRESS: 970 East Main Street, Henderson, TN 38340		
DESIGNATED PERSON: <u>Mr. Britt Eads</u>	PHONE: <u>(731) 433-7266</u>	

PLEASE INDICATE TYPE OF DOCUMENT(S) BEING SUBMITTED BY PLACING AN "X" IN THE APPROPRIATE BOX		
ORIGINAL SUBMISSION	CORRECTION/DEFICIENCY SUBMISSION	TYPE OF DOCUMENT
		MANAGEMENT PLAN
		ASBESTOS FREE MANAGEMENT PLAN
		YEARLY PROGRESS REPORT
x		THREE YEAR REINSPECTION
		OTHER (Please Explain)

1

ASSURANCES

SCHOOL YEAR ENDING: 2016

LEA SYSTEM NAME: Chester County Schools

LEA NO.: <u>120</u>

This AHERA Management Plan was developed and has been submitted pursuant to the Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act of 1986. Public Law 99-519; and the United States Environment Protection Agency Rule: Asbestos Containing Material in Schools; 40 CFR Part 763, Subpart E; and the undersigned does hereby certify that the Local Education Agency (LEA) indicated below has and will ensure the following:

- 1. The activities of any persons who perform inspections, re-inspections, and periodic surveillance, develop and update management plans, and develop and implement response actions, including operations and maintenance, are carried out in accordance with Part 763 and other Federal and State regulations and requirements.
- 2. All custodial and maintenance employees are properly trained as required in Part 763 and all other applicable Federal and State regulations (e.g., the Occupational Safety and Health Administration Asbestos Standard for Construction, the EPA Worker Protection Rule or applicable State regulations).
- 3. All workers and building occupants, and their legal guardians, are informed at least once each school year about inspections, response actions, and post-response action activities, including periodic re-inspection and surveillance activities, that are planned or in progress.
- 4. All short term workers (e.g., telephone repair workers, utility workers, or exterminators) who may come in contact with asbestos in a school are provided information regarding the locations of asbestos-containing materials (ACM).
- 5. All warning labels are posted in accordance with Section 763.93 (g).
- 6. All management plans are available for inspection and notification of such availability has been provided as specified in the AHERA regulations under Paragraph 763.84 (g) (2).
- 7. The undersigned person designated by the LEA pursuant to Paragraph 763.84 (g) (1) has received adequate training as stipulated in Paragraph 763.84 (g) (2).
- 8. The LEA has and will consider whether any conflict of interest may arise from the interrelationship between the Management Planner and other accredited persons performing AHERA activities.

LEA DESIGNATED PERSON (please print): Britt Eads	
LEA DESIGNATED PERSON'S SIGNATURE:	
DATE: 3/2/10	
SUPERINTENDENT (please print):	
SUPERINTENDENT SIGNATURE: 77 TAHERA 3.0 (2/97)	DATE: 3/3/16

THREE	YEAR	REINSP	ECTION
-------	------	--------	--------

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

School Building Name: _____Chester County Middle School _____ Building #: _____Main____

	1	IMBER 1	HA NU 2		HA NU		HA NUM 4	ABER
	CURRENT QUANTITY 150 SF		TY CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT C 1488 SF 70 S			CURRENT QUANTITY 2960		
		ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DE Floor		MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DE Floor	100
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI SURFACING				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
MISCELLANEOUS	x	x	x	x	x	X	x	x
CHECK ONE		ACCONTACT PRACTICE	STREET STOLENESSE	Antellit in la set in sole	SUPERSION ALEO MART		A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACT	Annotation and a second
ASSUMED ACBM		Contraction and	de manager annes	ER BROTH STREET	2012 NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF	000135004 <u>0023</u>	STORE TO DESCRIPTION	
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	x	X	X	X	x	x
NON-ACBM		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	^	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>^</u>
CHECK ONE	and some of the P.	196718	a Martine States	Constant States	REALIZED	Contract Contract	STATISTICS AND	Sector Relation The
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	1 x	X	X	X	X	X
FRIABLE	^			A	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	^	
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION	MARCONAL STREET	State States	12/2/10/2010 10:00	NE ANALASIAN	The HIP State of the State	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Contractor in the contraction of the
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)				· 推动上的			1.30%34-30节点	
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1 1	1	1 1		1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1 1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	11	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE	國際國際目的		地址在公司社会		建设的制度	We drau territ	in Lines
(CHECK ONE)		2012/01/2012/01/20						
1 HOURWEEK			I					
5 HOUR/WEEK								
10 HOURWEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK	X	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X
EXPOSURE POPULAT (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	IION					和可能是自己		
MAINTENANCE	X	X	I X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	- î
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	x	X	x	X	x	x
PUBLIC	X	X	x	X	X	X	x	Â
ASSESSMENT					SPECTRE SERVICE AND	State Design state of the	AND CONTRACTORS OF CONTRACTORS	1880 AUGUSTAN 1870-1
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)						法法律保护		
	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
**RESPONSE ACTION	S	La demanent	A REPORT OF MANY	- MARKAR		同時間時間の1973時	A STOCK STREET, STOCK STOCK	
(MARK FROM A TO H)		No. Constant	Merchants I			N. Parteris	中心的问题的	
	В	В	В	В	В	В	В	В
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN		11日時後期後期第5%	CHARLES AND STATES	RESPONSE	ACTIONS L		CALL PROPERTY IN
			A. Ins	stitute preven	tative measure		closure	
1. Damaged/significantly	damaged TSI			& M Program		F. Re		
2. Damaged friable surface			C. Re	epair		G. Iso	olate	
3. Significantly damaged				ncapsulate		H. OL	her	
4. Damaged/significantly		le misc. ACB	M					
5. ACBM with potential fo			Transmission of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
6. ACBM with potential fo			PEDRES.	动的运行的 任	14004	NOTES	(TEAS MELTICLAR)	
7. Any remaining friable A	CBIVI of Suspe	ECT ACBIN		RA 6.9 and TAI		sted, attach TAP	IERA 6.2, TAHEI	RA 6.3,
						ear". attach revi	sed TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA
			6.5		,			
		1.	+1	10	0			
Christopher R. John		cur	nd R	- yot			505-44826/T	
NSPECTOR (Typed Name)	11	SIGNATURE	110	2	ACCREDI	TATION #/STA	TE
Christenher D. Jak		11.	1-1	1	10		10505 44004	
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER		- mil	SIGNATURE				12505-44824	
			UNGARTURE	0		AUUREDI	TATION #/STA	

MANAGEMENT PLANN
TAHERA 16.0 (2/97)

LEA NAME:Cheste	r County S	chools		LEA	\ #:	120		
School Building Name:	Chester	County Mic	ddle School	Buil	ding #:	Main		
DATE OF IMPLEMENT.	ATION OF N	MANAGEME	NT PLAN:	7/9/89 INS	PECTION D	DATE: <u>2/23/</u>	16	
	HAN	IMBER	HA NU		HA NU	MDED	HANUN	
		A	6		7.		78	128.0
		QUANTITY 0 SF	CURRENT		CURRENT 600		CURRENT Q 1283	27.2
		ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DI Pipe Ins		MATERIAL DE	Target .
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI SURFACING					X	X		
MISCELLANEOUS	x	x	x	x			x	X
CHECK ONE	当时,自己的			影響觀點位		这些的资料 等外部	他把当时来开始的	
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	x	x	x	x	X	x	x	x
CHECK ONE						Constant of the		
NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	x	v	Х	Х
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION				× Steel Dest	<u> </u>	10 A COLOR	AN SHORE THE SECOND
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)								
DETERIORATION PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1		1	1	1		1
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION EXPOSURE	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE							
(CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK		Statistic Statistics						一次社会に利用するに
5 HOUR/WEEK					Х	X		
10 HOUR/WEEK 20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK	х	X	X	X			X	х
EXPOSURE POPULAT	ION					法公司 新闻的问题		
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X X
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC	X	X	X X	X			X	X
ASSESSMENT					的著作品	1.52.20.20	<u> </u>	X
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)			New York			Section and the section of the secti	地理主要	
**RESPONSE ACTION	5	5	5	5	5 recurrences	5	5	5
(MARK FROM A TO H)	5							the second
	В	В	В	В	В	В	В	В
ASSESSME	ENT LEGEND		Research A la			ACTIONS L		因影響的目的影響
1. Damaged/significantly d	lamaged TSI			stitute preventa & M Program	ative measure	F. Re	closure move	
2. Damaged friable surfact			C. Re	epair		G. Iso	olate	
 Significantly damaged f Damaged/significantly d 				ncapsulate		H. Ot	her	
5. ACBM with potential for	damage							
 ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A 			till prov	viewely ecourad	ACRM was too	NOTES		
7. Any remaining mable A	CDM Of Suspe		TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAH	ERA 8.0		IERA 6.2, TAHEF	
			** If "cu 6.5	urrent" is differen	it from "last 3 ye	ear", attach revi	sed TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA
		11	+1	10.1	1			
Christopher R. John NSPECTOR (Typed Name)		my	SIGNATURE	· you			505-44826/TN TATION #/STA	
		An	¥1	SO	1			
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER	son	Chu	SIGNATURE	K. Cot	-		12505-44824/	
		•	SIGNATORE	0			TATION #/STA	.16

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

MANAGEMENT PLANNER

	1/2 4 2	DEVICE PROVIDE
THREE	YEAR	REINSPECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

School Building Name: Chester County Middle School

DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7/9/89

HA NUMBER

LEA #: ____ 120

INSPECTION DATE: 2/23/16

HA NUMBER

HA NUMBER

ACCREDITATION #/STATE

9A 9B 9C CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT QUANTITY 150 SF 160 SF 120 LF Throughout MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DESCRIPTION **Pipe Insulation Boiler Wrap Insulation** Water Tank Insulation 2x4 Ceiling Tile LAST 3 LAST 3 LAST 3 LAST 3 CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT CHECK ONE YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR TSI Х Х X Х X х SURFACING **MISCELLANEOUS** Х Х CHECK ONE 023.04 ASSUMED ACBM х х CONFIRMED ACBM Х X х Х Х Х NON-ACBM CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE X Х Х X Х х FRIABLE X х **EXPOSURE CONSIDERATION** 1 TO 5 (5 WORST) DETERIORATION 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PHYSICAL DAMAGE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 WATER DAMAGE 1 1 1 1 ACTIVITY/VIBRATION 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 **EXPOSURE** 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ACCESSIBILITY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 LENGTH OF EXPOSURE (CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK х х х х х х х х **5 HOUR/WEEK** 10 HOUR/WEEK 20 HOUR/WEEK **40 HOUR/WEEK** EXPOSURE POPULATION (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE Х Х Х х х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х CUSTODIAL Х X Х Х FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7) 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 7 ****RESPONSE ACTIONS** (MARK FROM A TO H) В В в В B В В В ASSESSMENT LEGEND **RESPONSE ACTIONS LEGEND** A. Institute preventative measures E. Enclosure 1. Damaged/significantly damaged TSI B. O & M Program F Remove 2. Damaged friable surfacing ACBM С. Repair G. Isolate 3. Significantly damaged friable surfacing material D. Encapsulate H. Other 4. Damaged/significantly damaged friable misc. ACBM 5. ACBM with potential for damage 6. ACBM with potential for significant damage NOTES *If previously assumed ACBM was tested, attach TAHERA 6.2, TAHERA 6.3, 7. Any remaining friable ACBM or suspect ACBM TAHERA 6.9 and TAHERA 8.0 ** If "current" is different from "last 3 year", attach revised TAHERA 6.4 and TAHERA 6.5 Christopher R. Johnson A-1-42505-44826/TN SIGNATURE **INSPECTOR (Typed Name)** ACCREDITATION #/STATE Christopher R. Johnson wto A-MP-42505-44824/TN

SIGNATURE

of

Page

Building #: ____ Main

HA NUMBER

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

School Building Name: _____Chester County Middle School _____ Building #: ____Cafe

DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7/9/89 INSPECTION DATE: 2/23/16

		IMBER B	HA NU	IMBER	HANU	JMBER	HA NU	MBER
	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT	NUANTITY
		ESCRIPTION r Tile		ESCRIPTION ling Tile	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL DE	SCRIPTION
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI SURFACING								
MISCELLANEOUS	Х	X	X	X				
CHECK ONE		24572年代。21月					in the second	
ASSUMED ACBM			X	X				
CONFIRMED ACBM	Х	X						
NON-ACBM	Second and second	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER	internation while	weight the south	the she was	e e a su e la sub de san de san de	P. Standardstation	REAL PROPERTY AND
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE	X	X	1	特別以及使者的科學書書			and the second secon	
FRIABLE	^	<u> ^ </u>	x	X				
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		enter anter autoritation	torial and the	经济运动的 医骨心的		and the second
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	如果他们的 是不					下在一些是一个中	的意思是主义的	
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1		1		
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	-			
WATER DAMAGE	1	1 3	1 1	1 1		-		
EXPOSURE	2	2	1	1				
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1 1	1 1				
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE		Second Second					W. W. Z. Market
(CHECK ONE)		ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	关于(如是)也是34.51	NUL STORE LING	的影响的影响的影响	2 Million and the		and the straight in the
1 HOUR/WEEK			X	X				
5 HOUR/WEEK						-		
10 HOURWEEK					ł	_		
20 HOURWEEK 40 HOURWEEK	x	x		-	l			
EXPOSURE POPULAT		AN LOT THE REPORT		T CLARGE STRATES	USB REPORTED IN THE REPORT	ALL STONE AND ALL STONE	ERADA DESERVIC	OUTST DESCRIPTION
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	10IN		同時相關的	Real Property of				
MAINTENANCE	х	X	X	X				
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X				
FACULTY/STAFF	X	x		_				
PUBLIC	X	X	and the second second second second	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Contraction and	enders an same in sea	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE	ANT YOR CONTRACTOR
ASSESSMENT					al an			
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	5	5	7	7	COMPARING HIS COM			elesses a commune to
**RESPONSE ACTION		CHERRICE PROPERTY.	NERRERE	CHARLES AND THE OWNER	AND SHOT ACTIVITY OF	15 BUD VIEW BUDGE	COLUMN THE OWNER	
(MARK FROM A TO H)	0							
	В	В	В	В		A CALCER PARTY STREET		
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN		no state and		RESPONS	E ACTIONS L	EGEND	and the said the
 Damaged/significantly of Damaged friable surfact Significantly damaged f Damaged/significantly of Damaged/significantly of Damaged/significantly of 	ing ACBM riable surfacin damaged friat	ng material	B. O C. R D. E	stitute preven & M Program lepair ncapsulate	ntative measur n			
 ACBM with potential for 		amage	1.0.045	STATISTICS	12201245	NOTES		
7. Any remaining friable A						sted, attach TAI	HERA 6.2, TAHE	RA 6.3,
				RA 6.9 and TA		vear" attach rev	ised TAHERA 6.4	
		1	6.5			, augur 164		
		11.	+1	00	1			
Christopher R. John		-mu	SIGNATURE	~. ×			505-44826/T	
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)		11	UNATURE	, Lr	$) \land$	AUUKEDI	TATION #/STA	
Christopher R. Johr	ison	lu	ital	RU	R	A-MP-	42505-44824	/TN
MANAGEMENT PLANNER			SIGNATURE	/			ITATION #/ST	

Page of

 LEA #:	120

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

School Building Name: Chester County Middle School Building #: Agri

		IMBER 0	1	JMBER 0B	HA NU 10		HA NUI	MBER	
	CURRENT	CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT QUANTITY	
		ESCRIPTION Jacket	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION M Pipe Insulation		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION Floor Tile		MATERIAL DE 2x4 Ceili	1962	
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3	CURRENT	
TSI	X	X	X	x	TEAR		YEAR		
SURFACING									
MISCELLANEOUS	CONTRACTOR AND A DESCRIPTION	2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	20.0-010 A+20.0-	-	X	X	L X	X	
ASSUMED ACBM					23472019920122348	CALCER STREET			
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	x	x	x	X	x	X	X	
NON-ACBM			<u> </u>		~				
CHECK ONE			(1) 新助理会(1)				KARANAN SALA		
NON-FRIABLE					X	X			
FRIABLE EXPOSURE CONSIDE		X	X	X	State Sector and	State and the second	X	X	
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	NATION .								
DETERIORATION	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
WATER DAMAGE	1 2	1 2	1	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	1 2	
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE				和中国中国新闻的			的原则的必须	
1 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	1 X	X		No. Shirt Mark	X	X	
5 HOUR/WEEK				~			^	^	
10 HOUR/WEEK				1					
20 HOUR/WEEK				÷					
40 HOURWEEK		90.00,000,000,000		美国加强系统2266月24月	X	X	Discortes all takes as	and the Hard And And And	
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	ICIN .				ENV -			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
MAINTENANCE	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	
CUSTODIAL	X	X	Х	X	x	X	X	X	
FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC					X	X			
ASSESSMENT			·····································		AND CONSTRUCT	Cherchell Conceller			
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)								是是自己的问题	
	5	5	5	5	5	5	7	7	
**RESPONSE ACTION (MARK FROM A TO H)	5						同志に	「「「「「「」」」」	
	В	В	В	В	B	B	B	B	
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEND		V SI REFERENCES	2005 (SUSIS)		ACTIONS L			
 Damaged/significantly of 2. Damaged friable surfaction Significantly damaged for 4. Damaged/significantly of 5. ACBM with potential for 	damaged TSI ing ACBM iriable surfacin damaged friab damage	g material le misc. ACBN	B. O C. R D. E	& M Program	tative measure		closure move blate		
 ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A 			TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAH	IERA 8.0		IERA 6.2, TAHEI sed TAHERA 6.4		
Christopher R. Johr	ison .	//	10	PI	0	A 1 404	OF 44000	J	
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)		1	GAATURE	~//			505-44826/TM TATION #/STA		
Christopher D. Jahr	000	11.	4.1	DO	1	A 140	0505 4406 4		
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER	13011	Con	SIGNATURE	~·Y	~		12505-44824 TATION #/STA		
				U		,			

	£	UMBER 12	HANU	JMBER	HA NU	JMBER	HA NUMBER	
	CURRENT	CURRENT QUANTITY		QUANTITY	CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT QUANTITY	
		DESCRIPTION or Tile		ESCRIPTION ling Tile	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL DE	SCRIP
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	C1
SURFACING								-
MISCELLANEOUS	X	X	X	X				
CHECK ONE			自我的意思思喜欢	动动动动动				
ASSUMED ACBM	<u> </u>		X	X			L	
CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	X	X					·	
CHECK ONE		1			16 N. J. 18 18 18	New Parala		Stress
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	er on an	COMMON PULSICIAL	125412541039R	Constant and the second second	A CONTRACTORS	1
FRIABLE			X	X				
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION	的時代已是			35°年16月1日日	化自己的		如命
1 TO 5 (5 WORST) DETERIORATION			Salongarona	的目的目的目的目的	1991年1991年1991年199			運動地
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	+ 1		1				
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1			
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	1	1				
EXPOSURE	2	2	1	1				
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	And the American Print and the Article			
LENGTH OF EXPOSU (CHECK ONE)	RE							es Charl
1 HOUR/WEEK	19428-017-014-02-58-5-78-0 D.C	LITTOWN DEPOSIT	I X	X	and the state of the state	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		6142/18
5 HOUR/WEEK								1
10 HOUR/WEEK		l						
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK		X	ALC: CONSIGNOR	COURT AND A CONTRACTOR	Report motore tax	a Setucion, variation	Service at the contract from	C.P.Derest
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	and the second strategy of the second strateg							
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X				
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X				
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X						
PUBLIC	ALASSING ALASSING	A CONTRACTOR	and the second second		562.4529.001.014.02.0	CONC. Set March 199	Materia Sectore 199	Trippents
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)								
	5	5	7	7	1	Course of the other contact and		10000000
**RESPONSE ACTION	İS	通道的建立的		No AREA SHE	Sol-Parts and the		的是可能没有不同	1000
(MARK FROM A TO H)		的复数建筑的		非公共的法律				
	В	В	В	В				
ASSESSN	ENT LEGENI					E ACTIONS L	The second s	國新的
 Damaged/significantly Damaged friable surface 	cing ACBM		B. O C. R			F. Re G. Is		
 Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for 	damaged friat r damage	ole misc. ACB		ncapsulate		H. OI		
 ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A 	r significant di ACBM or susp	amage ect ACBM	I TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAF	IERA 8.0		HERA 6.2, TAHE ised TAHERA 6.	
Obside the D. I. I.		11	6.5	00	0			
Christopher R. Joh NSPECTOR (Typed Name		new	SIGNATURE	10. 00			505-44826/T	
Non-Lorok (Typed Name	/	1.	JONATURE	160	0	AUUKEDI	TATION #/STA	NE.

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

ANAGEMENT PLANNER	
AHERA 16.0 (2/97)	

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

School Building Name: <u>Chester County Middle School</u> Building #: <u>Main</u>

	HA NU 1	MBER 3		IMBER 3B	HA NUMBER		HANU	/IBER
	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT QUANTITY	
	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION Floor Tile		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION Pipe Insulation		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION 2x4 Ceiling Tile		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR X		LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING								
MISCELLANEOUS	X	X	I		X	X		
CHECK ONE			김 김 씨는 이번 것을 즐기 수 있다.		2.319月前前花		展成的问题 。	此是基础上的
ASSUMED ACBM					X	X		
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	X	X				
NON-ACBM			CT PROMOTION	WHY CARD AND A DOWN	OF DESCRIPTION OF DESCRIPTON OF DESCRIPTION OF DESCRIPTONO OF DESC			
CHECK ONE						HOLD IN CALCULATION		
NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	x	x		
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	PATION	CONTRACTOR -		A 1 A		X	Valor Contra Porter	and all all and an an an an
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION						建立法律	
DETERIORATION	1	1	2	2	1	1	学生不是他们的主义中的 1000	10 300 AS 10:201.5
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	2	2	1 1	1		
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1 1	1	1		
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	1	1	1	1		
EXPOSURE	2	2	1	1	1	1		
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1 1		
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE				an share the	to the second state		US CARL
(CHECK ONE)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	の言語の見ています。	这一次的合命会们		自然也能感到		ale: 这位也却没	
1 HOUR/WEEK			X	X	X	X		
5 HOUR/WEEK								
10 HOURWEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK	v							
40 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	Strict and the subconst	- Jan Stranger	Condensation of the	and the second second second	All and an and the second second	And appropriate and the second second
EXPOSURE POPULAT (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	ION		(Ac. 新生素)					
MAINTENANCE	x	X	I X	X	I X	X	ALARTING (CONTROLS)	
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	x	x	x		
FACULTY/STAFF	x	x			<u> </u>			
PUBLIC	X	X				-		
ASSESSMENT	No PROPERTY.	建设。这 时已成为1945年5月	Salker Cake	1435.0144.0144.024	DISPACE AND	新闻的 <u>机关闭的</u> 和图	Non-Westerner	CALCULATION OF THE
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			國際管理結合				
	5	5	5	5	7	7		
**RESPONSE ACTION	S	CSS BULLES	12月1日日日 日本		INFRANCIO DE	1		UPPER STREET
(MARK FROM A TO H)		和同時一個的					建造生产的	
	В	B	B	В	В	В		
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEND				RESPONSE	ACTIONS L	EGEND	With the arts and the
 Damaged/significantly of Damaged friable surfac Significantly damaged f Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential for 	ing ACBM riable surfacin lamaged friab		B. O C. R D. E	& M Program	tative measure		iclosure move plate	
 ACBM with potential for ACBM with potential for 		mage	West Att	STATE OF LANS	5 Section - 12 - 12	NOTES	and the second second	Call Harrison
7. Any remaining friable A			TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAH	IERA 8.0	sted, attach TAH	IERA 6.2, TAHEI ised TAHERA 6.4	
Christopher R. John	ison /	hu	ital	P.O	0	A-I-42	505-44826/TN	4
NSPECTOR (Typed Name)		11		, Un		ACCREDI	TATION #/STA	TE
Christopher R. John IANAGEMENT PLANNER	son	Chr	SIGNATURE	rec	Jol		42505-44824	

THREE	YEAR	REINSPECTION	
-------	------	--------------	--

_____ LEA #: _____ **120**

School Building Name: _____ West Chester Elementary School _____

DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7/9/89 INSPECTION DATE: 2/23/16

		JMBER 1	HA NU 2		HA NU		HA NUM 4	22
		QUANTITY 0 SF	CURRENT 2140		CURRENT 5603		CURRENT Q 6240	10.00
是目的目的		ESCRIPTION or Tile	MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DE Floor	301+
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI SURFACING		1						
MISCELLANEOUS	x	X	X	X	x	X	х	X
CHECK ONE				经报题的			BITHO SINC	
ASSUMED ACBM								ų
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
NON-ACBM	20030-0000-0000		and the second second	171 (TAN-101 (A) A142	Case of the second s		AND DOUBLE PROPERTY	
CHECK ONE			<u> x</u>	l x	X			et de creation alle
NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	^		<u>^</u>	X	X	x
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION				A CONTRACTOR			A State of the State
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)			着:把读家:"真					
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
WATER DAMAGE	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE	See New West		出版: 医红红素				德国法国政地
(CHECK ONE)		13月7月日来142×0			2. 当年900 HK2 10 H 3		1250 金融市政系统	國民黨的思想的認識
1 HOUR/WEEK					I			
5 HOUR/WEEK	-			-				
20 HOURWEEK		1						
40 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	X	X	X X	X	x	X
EXPOSURE POPULAT			and the second					
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	行的同時的時	用於言語的形法語					國際自然未過	以和於行程之外
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X
	<u> </u>	X	X X	X X	X X	X	X	X
FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC	X	X	x	X	1 x	X	- Â	x x
ASSESSMENT	A DECKNOW STOLE	LANS MARKED			Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	Company and a state of the		
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)					ne t	Contract Charles		
	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
**RESPONSE ACTION	S						建成了。 建成这些	Pedro Alterna
(MARK FROM A TO H)	网络高度管理							
14 Han	B	В	В	B	В	В	В	В
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN	D			A CONTRACTOR OF	E ACTIONS L	and per sense of the period of the period of the	活动的影响
1. Damaged/significantly	domogod TO			stitute preven & M Program	itative measur		iclosure move	
2. Damaged friable surface				epair		G. Is		
3. Significantly damaged		ng material		ncapsulate		H. OI		
4. Damaged/significantly	damaged frial		M					
5. ACBM with potential fo								
6. ACBM with potential fo			hadresson		JACOM	NOTES	HERA 6.2, TAHE	DACO
7. Any remaining friable A	CBIVI or susp			RA 6.9 and TA		sted, attach TAr	HERA 6.2, TAHE	RA 0.3,
			** If "c			ear", attach rev	ised TAHERA 6.4	4 and TAHERA
	_	1.	6.5		~			
Christopher R. Joh	neon	Chin	ital.	PU		A_I_A2	505-44826/T	N
INSPECTOR (Typed Name		- ma	SIQNATURE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			TATION #/STA	
and coror (Typed Hame	/	11	. /	NON				
Christopher R. John		Chi	wtoph	LRY	ol	A-MP-	<u>42505-44824</u>	<u>/TN</u>
MANAGEMENT PLANNER			SIGNATURE	1		ACCRED	ITATION #/ST/	ATE
				0				

Building #: <u>Main</u>

LEA NAME: ____Chester County Schools

THREE YEAR REINSPECT	ION	
----------------------	-----	--

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

LEA #: _____**120**Building #: ____**Main**

School Building Name: <u>West Chester Elementary School</u>

		IMBER		JMBER 6	HANU	IMBER	HA NUR	ABER
	CURRENT	CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT QUANTITY 30,000 SF			CURRENT QUANTITY		CURRENT QUANTITY	
		ESCRIPTION r Tile		ESCRIPTION lling Tile	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
TSI					1			
SURFACING								
MISCELLANEOUS	X	X	X X	X				
CHECK ONE	的。這來這次回					·法国的理论		
ASSUMED ACBM			X	X				
CONFIRMED ACBM	x	X						
NON-ACBM	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF	A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER	ASSAULT HAR STATE	A STATE AND A COMMON	International Processing States	Engl (Control of the second second	CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR	NUMBER OF STREET
CHECK ONE	November pillowe							
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	X	x				
FRIABLE	PATION	HER HER COLORS		A CONTRACTOR	SHIEVER DECK	SALAR STORES	Manufacture and	Carde and Second and Second
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION		の時代の					
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	and a rest for a second stabil	A CONTRACTOR OF SALES	and a second second	ALC AND AND A DESCRIPTION
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1 1	1				
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1				
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	1	1				
EXPOSURE	2	2	1	1				
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1 1		Ì		
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE							1423月15日
(CHECK ONE)		的自己的现在分词	HEOMETERS		は認知の法学が特定当時	Cashs (For Sub	海南市 网络白花花 一	
1 HOURWEEK			X	X				
5 HOUR/WEEK		-				-		
20 HOURWEEK								
40 HOURWEEK	x	X			I	1		
EXPOSURE POPULAT		指其認定的認知的	和 新的1000000000000000000000000000000000000	STOCIO DE LA COMPANY		(167 - ATENNIS	Prostantisten di	
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	what has a been been been a lot of the second				增加使用的		14学校12学校。	
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X				
CUSTODIAL	X	X	X	X				
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	L					
PUBLIC	X	X						
ASSESSMENT		新的建立是		法制制的保留官			法院机 新能品	1412月六台7月
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	In second shirts in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Constant Constants	日前的高等工作的任何	CONSISTENT OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	5	5	7	7		Core Science and point in	CHIRAD NEW YORK AND NO.	(80-71172 - 141 - 1-5 - 1-7 - 1-7
**RESPONSE ACTION	IS		6.440.44	19 A.				
(MARK FROM A TO H)	or a particular de la constante br>En la constante de la constante d	B	B	B			ALEFE STRUCTURE	A SHE DA STREET
ACCECCIA	B		P	D	DECDONO	LACTIONEL	FOEND	14 Structure and Database
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN	- Station Stationary		stitute preven	tative measur		closure	\$P\$20世纪10日45
1. Damaged/significantly	damaged TSI			& M Program			emove	
2. Damaged friable surfac				lepair	•	G. Is		
3. Significantly damaged	friable surfacir	ng material	D. E	incapsulate		H. Ot		
4. Damaged/significantly		le misc. ACB	м					
5. ACBM with potential fo								
6. ACBM with potential fo			193.92		-	NOTES		Sate Silver State
7. Any remaining friable A	CBIN or susp			ERA 6.9 and TAI		sted, attach TAI	HERA 6.2, TAHE	RA 6.3,
			** 1f "c	current" is differe	ent from "last 3 y	ear", attach rev	ised TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA
			6.5		-			
		11.	40	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	0			
Christopher R. John		una	SIGNATURE.	and yo			505-44826/TI	
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)	1	SIGNATURE	de	\cap	ACCREDI	TATION #/STA	
Christopher R. Johr	neon	/	in the	PP	D	A-MP	42505-44824	/TN
MANAGEMENT PLANNER		-00	SIGNATURE	~~~~			ITATION #/ST/	
			4077-049-019-06-09-07-	\mathcal{O}	5.6			

THREE	YEAR	REINSP	ECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

School Building Name: _____North Chester Elementary School _____ Building #: _____Main

	HA NUMBER 2		HA NU 3		HA NUMBER 4		HA NUM 5	ABER
		QUANTITY 4 SF	CURRENT		CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT Q 476	10
		ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DE Floor		MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DE Floor	1.02
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	x	X	x	X	x	x	x	x
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM	x	X	x	x	X	X	X	x
NON-ACBM CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE	X	X	 x	 X	I X	x	x	x
FRIABLE EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION							
DETERIORATION PHYSICAL DAMAGE WATER DAMAGE	1 1 1	1 1 1	1 1	1 1	1 1 1	1 1 1	1 1 1	1 1 1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION EXPOSURE	2 1	2 1	2	2 1	2	2	2	2 1
ACCESSIBILITY LENGTH OF EXPOSU (CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK	1 RE	1			1 	1 	1	1
5 HOURWEEK 10 HOURWEEK 20 HOURWEEK								
40 HOURWEEK EXPOSURE POPULA (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)		X	1 ×	x	X	x	X	x
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAL	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X
FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC ASSESSMENT	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X	X X
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
(MARK FROM A TO H)	B	B	В	В	B	B	B	B
ASSESSM 1. Damaged/significantly 2. Damaged friable surfact 3. Significantly damaged 4. Damaged/significantly 5. ACBM with potential for	cing ACBM friable surfacio damaged friat	ng material	B. O C. Ro D. Er	& M Program	tative measure		iclosure emove plate	
 ACBM with potential fo ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A 	r significant da		TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAI	HERA 8.0		IERA 6.2, TAHE	
Christopher R. John NSPECTOR (Typed Name		Chu	SIGNATURE	-R.C)ol_	A-I-42	505-44826/TI TATION #/STA	1 TE
Christopher R. Joh	nson	the	SIGNATURE	2. C. (John	A-MP	42505-44824	TN
JANAGEWIENT PLANNER			SIGNATURE	0		ACCRED	TATION #/STA	

Page of

TAHERA 16.0 (2/97)

		JMBER S		JMBER 7	HA NUMBER 8		HA NUMBER		
		QUANTITY 0 SF		QUANTITY 9 SF	CURRENT 86		CURRENT O		
	1	ESCRIPTION r Tile		ESCRIPTION or Tile	MATERIAL D Floo		MATERIAL DE 2x4 Ceili		
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	
SURFACING	-								
MISCELLANEOUS	L X	X	X	X			X	<u> </u>	
CHECK ONE	2012月1日1日1日	部内部は同時の目的	中國國家國家的目	234月13日入口内当	我说 不是我已经			的工作生成社会议是	
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM	x	x	x	x	x	x	X	X	
NON-ACBM CHECK ONE	an with the st	Concentra notes	strate in the strates of		Children in state in the	eres du cole de la An	INTERSTORY BUT SOM	Constant and states	
NON-FRIABLE	X	I X	I X	X	I X	I X		12040118 1224	
FRIABLE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	x	X	
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION	A HARAN TO I T	3100 31490	END CONTRACTOR	Real Wardlette		LAND STOLEN PROM	hards there is	
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)									
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION EXPOSURE	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1 1	1		1	1	
LENGTH OF EXPOSU		CHER THE AND	STOR DE REAL	CONTRACTOR AND	CARE AND	EN AL PROVINCIENTA	STREET AND ADDRESS	Second States	
(CHECK ONE)			Containe and the						
1 HOUR/WEEK			1	1	1	T	X	X	
5 HOUR/WEEK			1						
10 HOUR/WEEK	1								
20 HOUR/WEEK									
40 HOUR/WEEK	L X	X	X	X	X	X		1	
EXPOSURE POPULAT	Contraction of the Contraction of the								
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)			des las publications			analese transmis			
MAINTENANCE	X X	X	X	X	X X	X	X	X	
FACULTY/STAFF	X	x	X	1 X	x	X	^		
PUBLIC	- x	1 x	x	1 x	Â	1 x			
ASSESSMENT	MITHEOLOGICAL	ALL STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURE	CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	NERSE ALLERED	COLOR DE DI PLACE	CARLES CONTRACTOR	all (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	SERVER BEEN	
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)		STREET STREET	可是给单数的					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(5	5	5	5	5	5	7	7	
**RESPONSE ACTION	IS	trace and the set		Station State	194220 A 1968 389	19.12.12.12.10.00	ARKEN DATE	CONTRACTOR OF	
(MARK FROM A TO H)	in menoral of the				化生活计算机				
	B	В	В	В	В	В	В	В	
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEN		SAMULTINGS	Next Tripes	RESPONS	E ACTIONS L	EGEND		
 Damaged/significantly Damaged friable surfat Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for 	damaged TSI cing ACBM friable surfaci damaged friat	ng material	B. C C. F D. E	nstitute preven) & M Program Repair Encapsulate	tative measur	es E. Er	nclosure emove olate		
6. ACBM with potential fo		amage	1000000	a the second		NOTES	120820-045		
7. Any remaining friable A			TAHE	NOTES *If previously assumed ACBM was tested, attach TAHERA 6.2, TAHERA 6.3, TAHERA 6.9 and TAHERA 8.0 ** If "current" is different from "last 3 year", attach revised TAHERA 6.4 and TAHER					
		11	1	a nt					
Christopher R. John	nson /	In	10mh	_R.G	al_	A-I-42	505-44826/T	N	
NSPECTOR (Typed Name		1		nhi	10		TATION #/ST/		
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER		Ch	SIGNATURE	<u>ze</u> .C	ph-		42505-44824 ITATION #/ST		

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools LEA #: 120

School Building Name: North Chester Elementary School Building #: Main

LEA NAME:Cheste	er County So		EE YEAR F		ION A #:	120		
School Building Name:			entary Scho		ilding #:			
DATE OF IMPLEMENT					SPECTION I		/16	
	HA NU 1			JMBER 2		JMBER 3	HA NU 4	
	CURRENT 3915	-		QUANTITY SSF	CURRENT 7204	QUANTITY 4 SF	CURRENT (1192	125
	MATERIAL DE Floor			ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL D Floo	ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DE Floor	10
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	x	x	x	X	x	x	x	x
CHECK ONE	2014年1月1日		医静脉脉道脉		國的法律部別部	月16日 日本市	和中心的情况。但以	
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	X	x	X	x	X	X	x	x
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	x	X	x	X	X	X
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION							
DETERIORATION	1	The second second second second	1	1 1	1	1	1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
WATER DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
EXPOSURE ACCESSIBILITY	1	1		1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSU (CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK 5 HOUR/WEEK 10 HOUR/WEEK	RE							
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X
EXPOSURE POPULAT		S. The second		2月1日日月1日日		不是它们将自己的		
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE	X	X						
CUSTODIAL	X	x	X X	X	X	X	X	X
FACULTY/STAFF	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
PUBLIC	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	5	5	5	5	5	5		
**RESPONSE ACTION] 3	5	5
(MARK FROM A TO H)	B	В	В	B	В	B	B	B
ASSESSM 1. Damaged/significantly of 2. Damaged friable surfact 3. Significantly damaged friable surfact 4. Damaged/significantly of 5. ACBM with potential for 6. ACBM with potential for 7. Any remaining friable A	ting ACBM friable surfacin damaged friabl r damage r significant da	g material le misc. ACBI mage	M B. O C. R D. E "If pre TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAF	tative measure d ACBM was tes IERA 8.0	F. Re G. Is H. Of NOTES sted, attach TA	nclosure emove olate	
Christopher R. Johr	nson	l.	6.5				15ed TAHERA 6.4	
NSPECTOR (Typed Name))	1	SIGNATURE	1 N	21		TATION #/STA	
Christopher R. Johr		Chr	istop	RI	ph		<u>42505-44824</u>	
MANAGEMENT PLANNER			SIGNATURE	0		ACCRED	ITATION #/ST/	\ ΤΕ

		THR	EE YEAR R	EINSPECTI	ON			
LEA NAME:Cheste	er County S	chools		LEA	\ #:	120		
School Building Name:	East Ch	ester Eleme	entary Scho	ol Buil	ding #:	_Main		
DATE OF IMPLEMENT	ATION OF N	MANAGEME	NT PLAN:	7 <u>/9/89</u> INS	PECTION E	DATE: <u>2/23/1</u>	16	
		JMBER 5		MBER S		MBER	HA NUI 8	120
	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT 1141		CURRENT 1007		CURRENT C 1544	10.7
		ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL D Floor		MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DE Floor	- 29-0
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS CHECK ONE	x	x	x	×	x	x	X	X
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	X	X	X	X	x	X	x	x
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST) DETERIORATION	RATION	1	1		1	1	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE WATER DAMAGE	<u>1</u> 1	1	1	1	1	1	<u>1</u> 1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION EXPOSURE	2	2	2	2	2	2	2 1	2
ACCESSIBILITY LENGTH OF EXPOSU	1 RE	1 	1		1		1 11111	1
1 HOUR/WEEK 5 HOUR/WEEK 10 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOURWEEK 40 HOURWEEK	x	X	x	x	x	x	x	X
EXPOSURE POPULAT (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	TION							
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL FACULTY/STAFF	X X	X X	X X	X X	X	X X	X	X X
PUBLIC	X	X	X	X	x	x	X X	x
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	tin dan di							
**RESPONSE ACTION	5 S	5	5	5	5	5	5 5	5
(MARK FROM A TO H)				这些的 <u>这</u> 个问题		國際建立		
ASSESSM	B ENT LEGEND	B	B	B	B	B EACTIONS LE	B	B
 Damaged/significantly Damaged friable surfaction Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for 	damaged TSI ing ACBM friable surfacir damaged friab r damage	ng material le misc. ACBI	B. O C. R D. E	stitute prevent & M Program epair ncapsulate		E. Enc F. Rer G. Iso H. Oth	closure nove late	
 ACBM with potential fo Any remaining friable A 	CBM or susp	ect ACBM	TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAH	ERA 8.0	NOTES sted, attach TAH ear", attach revis		
Christopher R. John INSPECTOR (Typed Name		hu	SIGNATURE	RO			05-44826/TI ATION #/STA	
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER	nson	Che	SIGNATURE	Ľ,			2505-44824 FATION #/STA	

SURFACING								
MISCELLANEOUS	Х	Х	Х	X				
CHECK ONE				Second and a second	新闻》· 由成金的时代		后自己没有感到了	·神秘》是「小市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市市
ASSUMED ACBM			X	X			1	Contraction of the owner
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X					1	
NON-ACBM	~~~~	~ ~		-				
CHECK ONE	NMARANEWSTRA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE	Febbleric M	A PROPERTY OF A	CRU STRUCTURE	STREET, STREET	MERCANDELEU	
NON-FRIABLE	X	X	343397787878	ESPECTIC CONTRACTOR	CANCELO COMPERSION OF	6-049-0-0223-025300	No States II Chiefe Al (10	299/05/01/01/20/20
FRIABLE	^		Х	X				
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	DATION	Arts of Margaly parts	~ 2000000000000000000000000000000000000		IDE-MODULE-INCOME	CONTRACTOR NOT	March Marksolm	CHERTAGENEOUS STATUTOR
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION							建始新闻建筑
DETERIORATION	1	1	6-2014 1-31-D	1	and the second second second		CONTRACTOR NUMBER	-Manager and the state of the s
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1	1 1			
WATER DAMAGE	1		1	1 1				_
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	1	1	1			-
EXPOSURE	2	2	1					
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	1	1				
2 million and a second s		NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY	- (3.1%) b) 2.83	terro manufacture a	STORE STATES	Same Selentes	Chiman D-LESSENING (1)	AND AND A DOT MILLAR
LENGTH OF EXPOSUI (CHECK ONE)	CE	在外的。 第二章				引きまたすめ		
1 HOUR/WEEK	RESERVANCE REALED.	808034280498029290206662290	x	X	Party services and services	24476222444623	niedi Harveniele	NERSON COLUMN PROVIDE
5 HOURWEEK								
10 HOURWEEK			_	1				_
20 HOURWEEK								
40 HOUR/WEEK	x	x						
EXPOSURE POPULAT	The second s		-	STATISTICS IN THE REAL PROPERTY INTO T	ARK AT MADALINES	1635/0016125-2	CALCULATION AND	International International
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	ION					震动 拉希		Edit Roberts
MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	COLOR DE LA COLOR DE MAZINA		Carolina and real and real	purcernine por crownee
CUSTODIAL	x	X	x	X				_
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	X	X				
PUBLIC	X	x	X	x				_
ASSESSMENT	00355520004628141	WURSDAN OF STREET		Hand Physics Street	1579(A1)(472)(872)	Side and the	CRUSSES SUSCE	ALCONTRACTOR OF
				的空间 的 阳	使急速调制	4.普及新兴	建设 建 通信	
(MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	5	5	7	7	CELOS DE BALLOUTIONS, S		NAMES OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTIONO	Carrier and the second s
	27 (an alterna state	STREET, CARLON GROUPS	POLICI CHARLENGED AND	W. P. Star Street and Street	A TRANSPORT	Martin and Academican
**RESPONSE ACTION	5							「「「「「「」」
(MARK FROM A TO H)		的社会可能出现的情况		COT THE CALL OF THE OWNER	and the second second		的同時國際的構成的	因此的政治的问题和可
	В	В	В	В				
ASSESSM	ENT LEGEND	原因是是"我们就是		和我们在成功的问题。	RESPONSE			医肌肉的复数形式
					ative measures		nclosure	
1. Damaged/significantly				& M Program			emove	
2. Damaged friable surface	ing ACBM			epair			solate	
3. Significantly damaged f	riable surfacin	g material	U.E	ncapsulate		н. с	ther	
4. Damaged/significantly of		ie misc. ACBM						
5. ACBM with potential for			TRANSFER	0	Constant and an and an an	NOTEO	and the second second second	- denter - tota mere-
6. ACBM with potential for			116 0.00			NOTES		UEDA C 2
7. Any remaining friable A	CBW of suspe			RA 6.9 and TAH	ACBM was test	ed, attach TP	HERA 6.2, TA	HERA 6.3
						ar", attach re	vised TAHFRA	6.4 and TAHERA
			6.5					
		///	51	1 NI	$) \land$			
Christopher R. Johr	ison	Com	ston	LKI	John	A-I-42	2505-44826	/TN
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)		SIG	NATORE	/	0	ACCRED	ITATION #/S	TATE
		11	.1	1/11	$() \land$			
Christopher R. Johr	ison	Ch	istry	Ky.	John	A-MP	42505-448	24/TN
MANAGEMENT PLANNER		SIG	NATURE		1	ACCREE	DITATION #/S	STATE
				0				
TAHERA 16.0 (2/97)		Pa	ge of					
		14						

THREE YEAR REINSPECTION

LEA #: _____120

School Building Name: ______East Chester Elementary School _____

CHECK ONE

TSI

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

HA NUMBER

9

CURRENT QUANTITY

960 SF

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

Floor Tile

CURRENT

LAST 3

YEAR

DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN: 7/9/89 INSPECTION DATE: 2/23/16

CURRENT

Building #: Main

HA NUMBER

CURRENT QUANTITY

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

CURRENT

LAST 3 YEAR

HA NUMBER

CURRENT QUANTITY

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

CURRENT

LAST 3

YEAR

HA NUMBER

CURRENT QUANTITY

52000 SF

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

2x4 Ceiling Tile

LAST 3 YEAR

THREE	YEAR	REINSI	PECTION
-------	------	--------	---------

_____ LEA #: _____120

		IMBER 1	HA NUMBER 2		HA NUMBER 3		HA NUMBER 4	
	CURRENT 640	QUANTITY 1 SF		quantity SF	CURRENT 959		CURRENT Q 1512	
	MATERIAL D Floo		MATERIAL D Floo	ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DI Floor		MATERIAL DE	1143
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	X	X	x	X	x	X	x	x
CHECK ONE							R EDENINALS EXCERT	ANTER PERSONAL ANTER
ASSUMED ACBM			I.	1		NUMBER OF STREET	Contraction (New York, Molt Sci.)	FIGURE CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACTOR OF CIAL OFICALO OFICIAL OFICIAL OFICIALO OFICIAL OFICIALO OFIC
CONFIRMED ACBM	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
NON-ACBM	NUMBER OF STREET, STREET, ST	Storage with row the walk day	Contract and a second second	A distance of the section of the sec	Contract of the state of the second	A DESCRIPTION OF A DESC		
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE	ALCONTRACTOR OF A				CLUTES SA MELL			
FRIABLE	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	x
EXPOSURE CONSIDE	RATION	5月1日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二日 第二		California and	10000		State States	CONCERCISION OF THE
1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	和自己的情况后期对于	建物边的偏大		1914年4月17日3			에 가 나를 물건값	和自然意思的思想
DETERIORATION	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1 2
EXPOSURE	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
ACCESSIBILITY	1	1	11	1	1	1	1	1
LENGTH OF EXPOSU	RE							
(CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK	1991 M. OKTIVI 200 MAIL 250	2012/06/2011/02/22:024	REAL PROPERTY AND INCOME.	INTERSIGNATION REPORT			113 200 TRACKING	的过程对声描的正知的思想
5 HOUR/WEEK			1					
10 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK								
40 HOURWEEK EXPOSURE POPULAT	X	L X	X	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)	ION			· 注意:		· 如何。		
MAINTENANCE	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X
FACULTY/STAFF	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
PUBLIC ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	×	X		⊥ ×		X	X	<u> </u>
	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
**RESPONSE ACTION (MARK FROM A TO H)	S							
Contract of the second s	В	B	В	В	В	В	В	В
ASSESSMI	ENT LEGEND		新作用来表达+1012/0012/0012/		the second s	ACTIONS L	the deal of the Automotive states and the	
 Damaged/significantly of Damaged friable surfac Significantly damaged f Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential for 	ing ACBM riable surfacin lamaged friab r damage	le misc. ACBN	B. O C. R D. E	& M Program	tative measure	F. Re G. Iso H. Ot	plate	
6. ACBM with potential for			1444	Contraction (Co Maximum	4 4 4 9 14	NOTES		い代表の合語
7. Any remaining friable A	CBIVI of suspe	CT ACBIVI	TAHE	viously assume RA 6.9 and TAF	d ACBM was tes IFRA 8.0	ted, attach TAP	IERA 6.2, TAHEF	RA 6.3,
			** lf "c			ear", attach revi	sed TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA
		1	6.5	n nl	γ			
Christopher R. John	ison	CL	ntont	LR(h	A-1-42	505-44826/TN	í.
INSPECTOR (Typed Name)			SIGNATORE		1		TATION #/STA	
			4	1 De	10			
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER	ison	- Clas	SIGNATURE	ency	K		12505-44824/	
			SIGINALINA	\mathcal{O}		ACCRED	TATION #/STA	ίΕ

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

			REE YEAR F	REINSPECT				
LEA NAME: <u>Chest</u>					A #:			
School Building Name:	Jacks C	reek Eleme	entary Scho	ol Bu	ilding #:	Main		
DATE OF IMPLEMENT	TATION OF I	MANAGEME	ENT PLAN:	<u>7/9/89</u> INS	SPECTION	DATE: <u>2/23/</u>	<u>/16</u>	
	HA NU	JMBER	HA NU	JMBER		JMBER	HA NU	MBER
	- 				NE STATUT	(在教育时间的) ye	lander and an an	
		QUANTITY 00 SF	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT	QUANTITY
		ESCRIPTION iling Tile	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL DE	SCRIPTION
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	x	x						
CHECK ONE	SHOTH ALL		12.2.2.1.1.1.1			CERCO RANGE		
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	X	X		and a new Yorker 24				
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE					構制体育自由			
FRIABLE	L X	<u> </u>	ATTOM STORES	ACCOUNTS OF A STATE	CONTRACTOR OF THE	and and the second	AND CHARLES AND CHARLES OF	CAN IN SHAREST PARTY AND
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	RATION							
DETERIORATION	1	1			A COLORADOR OF THE PARTY OF	1		1420.427112808014-11-3605
PHYSICAL DAMAGE	1	1						
	1	1						
ACTIVITY/VIBRATION EXPOSURE	1	1						
ACCESSIBILITY		1						
LENGTH OF EXPOSU		(1997年1月)	CELUIS ASSAULTS	the state of the state of the		A CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF	A MERICAN PROPERTY AND	
(CHECK ONE)				ALC: NUSIL				in the state
1 HOUR/WEEK	X	X	int					
5 HOUR/WEEK								
10 HOUR/WEEK								
20 HOUR/WEEK			ļ					
40 HOURWEEK	TION	ALL THE	A MARSHARE TOTAL	100 100 000 000 000 000 000	House assistants	216791810-000-00100722	AND A STREAM	A concernence of the second
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE)					A State of the second			
MAINTENANCE	X	X	A CHICAGE CONTRACTORS DON	And Substantion Are		ACTURACIO CONTRACTO	KS 11 (1994) 20 (1993)	
CUSTODIAL	X	X						
FACULTY/STAFF								
PUBLIC	Contraction and the same	and a state of the	AND A DIGA STATE	Diversity and the second s				
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	7	7						
**RESPONSE ACTION (MARK FROM A TO H)	is							
	В	B						
1. Damaged/significantly			B. O	stitute prevent & M Program	tative measur	es E. En F. Re	closure	
 Damaged friable surface Significantly damaged Damaged/significantly ACBM with potential for 	friable surfacir damaged friab			epair ncapsulate		G. Iso H. Ot		
6. ACBM with potential fo	r significant da		1.535	2.49.63世纪		NOTES		
7. Any remaining friable A	CBM or suspe	ect ACBM	TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAH	IERA 8.0		IERA 6.2, TAHEI sed TAHERA 6.4	- 1889 ·
Christopher R. John		Chi	iton	LR.C	h		505-44826/TN	
SPECTOR (Typed Name Christopher R. John		1	SIGNATORE	16	1.0	ACCREDI	TATION #/STA	TE
ANAGEMENT PLANNER			SIGNATURE		for		TATION #/STA	
			ORIGINALONE	0		AUCKEDI	TATION #/STA	

NIDEE	VEAD	DEIMODEOTION	
HRFF	YHAR	REINSPECTION	

LEA NAME: Chester County Schools

LEA #: _____120

School Building Name: ____Chester County Jr. High School

Building #: Main

		IMBER 1	HA NU	MBER	HA NU	IMBER 1	HA NUI 5	
	1	QUANTITY D SF	CURRENT 212		CURRENT 3066		CURRENT C 5124	
		ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL DI Flooi		MATERIAL D		MATERIAL DE Floor	0.42
CHECK ONE TSI	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS	X	x	x	x	x	X	x	x
CHECK ONE ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	×	X	X	X	X	X	x	X
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	×	X	x x	×	×	x	×	X
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST)	NUCLESSIES, SALESSIES, SALESSIESSIES, SALESSIE							
DETERIORATION PHYSICAL DAMAGE WATER DAMAGE ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2	1 1 1 2
EXPOSURE ACCESSIBILITY LENGTH OF EXPOSU	1 1 RE					1		1
(CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK 5 HOUR/WEEK 10 HOUR/WEEK								1252394996262608
20 HOUR/WEEK 40 HOUR/WEEK EXPOSURE POPULAT	X	x	X	x	x	x	X	x
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CUSTODIAL FACULTY/STAFF PUBLIC	X X X	X X X	X X X	X X X	X X X	X X X	X X X	X X X
ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	e E	- 						
**RESPONSE ACTION (MARK FROM A TO H)	5 S	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
ASSESSM	B ENT LEGEND	B B	B Bayaran	В		B E ACTIONS L	B EGEND	B
 Damaged/significantly of Damaged friable surfact Significantly damaged f Damaged/significantly of ACBM with potential for 	ing ACBM riable surfacir damaged friab r damage	le misc. ACBI	B. O C. R D. E	& M Program	tative measure			
 ACBM with potential for Any remaining friable A 	r significant da		TAHE	RA 6.9 and TAI	HERA 8.0		IERA 6.2, TAHE	
Christopher R. Johr NSPECTOR (Typed Name)		Chri		LA	John		505-44826/TI TATION #/STA	
Christopher R. Johr MANAGEMENT PLANNER	ison	Ch	SIGNATURE	LR.	Jol		42505-44824	

		THR	EE YEAR R	EINSPECTI	ON			
LEA NAME:Cheste	er County Se	chools		LE/	A #:	120		
School Building Name:	Chester	County Jr.	High Schoo	blBui	lding #:	Main		
DATE OF IMPLEMENT	ATION OF N	MANAGEME	NT PLAN: 7	7 <u>/9/89</u> INS	SPECTION E	DATE: <u>2/23/</u>	<u>16</u>	
	HA NU	MBER 7	HA NU	MBER	HA NU	MBER		IBER
	CURRENT 164	QUANTITY SF	CURRENT 7000		CURRENT	QUANTITY	CURRENT Q	UANTITY
	MATERIAL D Floor	ESCRIPTION r Tile	MATERIAL D 2x4 Cei		MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	MATERIAL DE	SCRIPTION
CHECK ONE	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT	LAST 3 YEAR	CURRENT
SURFACING MISCELLANEOUS CHECK ONE	X	x	x	x				11.24.5450.5250
ASSUMED ACBM CONFIRMED ACBM NON-ACBM	x	X	X	X				
CHECK ONE NON-FRIABLE FRIABLE	X	×	×	×				
EXPOSURE CONSIDE 1 TO 5 (5 WORST) DETERIORATION	RATION	1	1	1 1				
PHYSICAL DAMAGE WATER DAMAGE ACTIVITY/VIBRATION	1 1 2	1 1 2	1 1 2	1 1 2				
EXPOSURE ACCESSIBILITY LENGTH OF EXPOSU	1 1 RE	1 1 常愿证金明本证明	1 1	1 1	豊富的ななの			
(CHECK ONE) 1 HOUR/WEEK 5 HOUR/WEEK 10 HOUR/WEEK			X	X				
20 HOUR/WEEK 40 HOUR/WEEK EXPOSURE POPULAT	STORE AND A STORE OF THE STORE	x						
(CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAL FACULTY/STAFF	X X X	X X X	X X	X		482HW491221		
PUBLIC ASSESSMENT (MARK FROM 1 TO 7)	X	×	l					
*RESPONSE ACTION	5 S	5	7	7				(A) 各国的市 30 中的
(MARK FROM A TO H)	В	B	В	В				
ASSESSMENT LEGEND 1. Damaged/significantly damaged TSI 2. Damaged friable surfacing ACBM 3. Significantly damaged friable surfacing material 4. Damaged/significantly damaged friable misc. ACBM 5. ACBM with potential for damage 6. ACBM with potential for significant damage 7. Any remaining friable ACBM or suspect ACBM					d ACBM was te	F. Re G. Iso H. Ot NOTES	closure move plate	RA 6.3,
		11		RA 6.9 and TAH current" is differe		ear", attach revi	sed TAHERA 6.4	and TAHERA
Christopher R. John INSPECTOR (Typed Name))	A	SIGNATURE	1 SI	the second	ACCREDI	505-44826/TI TATION #/STA	TE
Christopher R. John MANAGEMENT PLANNER		_cm	SIGNATURE	-R.	for		12505-44824 TATION #/ST/	



THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

Department of Environment and Conservation Division of Solid Waste Management Toxic Substances Program William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 14th Floor Nashville TN 37243

By virtue of the authority vested by the Division of Solid Waste Management, the Company named below is hereby accreditted to offer and/or conduct Asbestos activities pursuant to Rule 1200-01-20:

Resolution Incorporated

1101-A Darbytown Dr. Nashville TN, 37207

to conduct ASBESTOS ACTIVITIES in schools or public and commercial buildings in Tennessee. This firm is responsible for compliance with the applicable requirements of Rule 1200-01-20.

Discipline	Туре	Accreditation Number	Effective Date	Expiration Date	
Accreditation	Re-Accreditation	A-F-690-46059	December 01, 2015	December 31, 2016	-



Given under the Seal of the State of Tennessee in Nashville.

This 18th Day of December 2015

Division of Solid Waste Management Toxic Substance Program

CN-1324 (Rev 6/13)

RDA-3020

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE Department of Environment and Consorvation

partment of Environment and Consorvation Division of Solid Waste Management

Toxic Substances Program

の思想、愛得な

Discipline Inspector Oct-31-2016 Oct-31-2016

AMP-42505-44824

Management Planner

Project Designer

Project Monitor

Accreditation A-1-42505-44826 A PD-42505-44825

Cct-31-2016

WGT 185

191 5.9"

Sex

DOB 30-Nov-1961

Christopher R. Johnson

Oct-31-2016

A PM-42505-44823

Asbestos Accreditation

Re-Accreditation

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ___NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.: _____

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			Ist six months Date <u>8/22/2016</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good		
3	Floor tile	All	Good		
4	Floor tile	All	Good		
5	Floor tile	All	Good		
6	Floor tile	All	Good		
7	Floor tile	All	Good		
8	Floor tile	All	Good		
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	*				
					1000 X 1021

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: _____120

SCHOOL NAME: <u>NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY</u>

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>8/22/2016</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date 2/9/2017 (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
3	Floor tile	Ali	Good	Good	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
6	Floor tile	Alf	Good	Good	
7	Floor tile	Ali	Good	Good	
8	Floor tile	Ali	Good	Good	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Good	
			*IF NO CHANGE IN		

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): ______

LEA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>8/9/2017</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	Ali	Good		
3	Floor tile	All	Good		
4	Floor tile	All	Good		
5	Floor tile	All	Good		
6	Floor tile	All	Good		
7	Floor tile	All	Good		4
8	Floor tile	All	Good		
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good		
	7		8		
					1
	-				

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable).

'EA NAME: <u>CHESTER COUNTY BOE</u>

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

SCHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO .:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Lach School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#. Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>8/9/2017</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date <u>2/8/2017</u> (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Good	
		*1	ENO CHANGE IN C	CONDITION WRIT	ENC

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N C

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): ____

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120____

CHOOL NAME: <u>NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY</u>

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. La School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate colum Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed p the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>8/6/2018</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	1
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATI REMOV
2	Floor tile	All	Good		
3	Floor tile	All	Good		
4	Floor tile	All	Good		
5	Floor tile	All	Good		
6	Floor tile	All	Good		
7	Floor tile	All	Good		
8	Floor tile	All	Good		
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good		

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):



LEA NAME: __CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: <u>120</u>

CHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY___

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

		1	1st six months Date <u>8/6/2018</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date <u>2/13/2019</u> (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Good	
			-		

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: ____120

SCHOOL NAME: ____NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY___

SCHOOL NO.;

BUILDING NAME: <u>MAIN</u>

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

			1st six months Date <u>8/8/2019</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date (Spring)	
HA#	DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
2	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
3	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
4	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
5	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
6	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
7	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
8	Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
	2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Good	
	AI		IF NO CHANGE IN	CONDITION WI	RITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable): ____

LEA NAME: CHESTER COUNTY BOE

LEA NO: _____120____

SCHOOL NAME: NORTH CHESTER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL NO.:

BUILDING NAME: MAIN

INSTRUCTIONS: AHERA regulations require a Periodic Surveillance be conducted every six (6) months. Each School building containing ACBM must be inspected. Put the date in the appropriate column. Fill in the HA#, Description of ACBM, and Area Inspected. If the ACBM has been removed put the date removed in the appropriate column. Keep the original with your Management Plan.

		1st six months Date <u>8/8/2019</u> (Fall)	2nd six months Date 2/7/2020 (Spring)	
DESCRIPTION OF ACBM	AREA INSPECTED	ACBM CONDITION*	ACBM CONDITION*	DATE REMOVED
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
Floor tile	All	Good	Good	
2x4 Ceiling Tile	All	Good	Good	
1				
				2
		_		
	Floor tile	DESCRIPTION OF ACBMAREA INSPECTEDFloor tileAllFloor tileAllFloor tileAllFloor tileAllFloor tileAllFloor tileAllFloor tileAllStateAllImage: StateAllFloor tileAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateAllImage: StateImage: State	Ist six months Date 8/8/2019 (Fall) DESCRIPTION OF ACBM AREA INSPECTED ACBM CONDITION* Floor tile All Good State Ceiling Tile All Good Image: State Ceiling Tile Image: State Ceiling Tile Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceiling Image: State Ceiling Ceilin	It six months Date 2/7/2020 (Spring) 2nd six months Date 2/7/2020 (Spring) DESCRIPTION OF ACBM AREA INSPECTED ACBM CONDITION* ACBM CONDITION* Floor tile All Good Good State State All Good Good Floor tile All Good Good State State All Good Good Intereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S NAME (please print): Britt Eads

*IF NO CHANGE IN CONDITION WRITE N/C

SURVEILLANCE INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (Surveillance Inspector is not required to be AHERA certified)

AHERA Accreditation Number/Date (if applicable):